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William H. Webster, Director e
Federal Bureau of Investigation ile:
United States Department Bf Justic A Re:
Washington, D.C. 20535 7072

Dear Director:

EE . ' B APPROX.
- At approximately 1400 8 on Monday, June 1, 1981, e -
mmg body of the yictim, Linda M:—O'Day, white female, 28 yearf of /==
LW age, of &Lt?éuﬁiﬁ.wm, was dis-
=mA covered onm the bedro loor of her residence. Her nightgown
5 i-«- was bunched up around her neck and the position of her body,
Lt 25 spreadeagled, suggestis that she was sexually assaulted. An
05 ZZ 22 autopsy was performed by the Medical Examiner's Office,
oo $2  Wilmington, Delaware, on Tuesday, June 2, 1981. The cause of
zzﬁﬁjts death was a stab wound to the left side of the chest which pass-
<L <= £ ed through the heart mnd liver. In addition, the victim had
E;‘ﬂ~ag been manually strangled and had received four (4) other minor
.2 i’-T_: <43 stab wounds.

PR

y at this time.
ly

Details of the viictim's movements are sketch
She wa kgst seen alive on Saturday, May 30, 1981, at approximate-
urs.

ere are no suspects a ime, however, please

osed head and pubic hair samples from her ex-boyfriend ,&mc
white male, 30 years of age, which were given under volun-
ary consent.
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AN 3 Our investigation is pending your laboratory analysis.
fi_ﬁli\ Submitted herewith are the following:

‘)

\.-\—r

K A-)./ One (1) plastic pag contain;i.ng pulled and combed head hair from
; victim. N2

cor&wi g .pulled and combed pubic hair
A I

- from victim. 5:-5 {(5. *;? f}fé ' "’%

—
A~8 One (1) plastic bag contaifijfg £ ngernail clippings apll scrap-
ings from the victim's right hand. . ;

et

\é‘y A-2" One (1«){ plastic ba

vl
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One (1) plastic bag containing fingernail clippings and
scrapings from the victim's left hand.

One (1) plastic bag containing hairs collected from the
victim's stomach area.

One (1) plastic bag containing hairs collected from the
victim's right calf area.

One (1) plastic bag containing hairs collected from the
victim's buttocks area.

One (1) bottle containing blood sample from victim.

One (1) plastic bag containing plastic bag used to cover
victim's right hand.

One (1) plastic bag containing plastic bag used to cover
victim's left hand.

One (1) plastic bag containing a pink floor length, long
sleeve nightgown collected from victim's body.

A;}Z/'One (1) plastic bag containing stainless steel knife with
a brown wooden handle removed from victim's left chest.

A-)3 One (1) sample of oral swabbings and washings from victim,.
A-)4 One (1) sample of vaginal swabbings and washings from victim,
A-1% One (1) sample of rectal swabbings and washings from victim.

B-}E/ One

(1)

plastic bag containing a stainless steel steak knife

with a brown wooden handle from laundrxy basket in victim's

bedroom.

Bj;?’ One (1) plastic bag contafhing a stainless steel steak knife
with a brown wooden handle from laundry basket in victim's

bedroom,

One (1) plastic bag containing a pillow from the bedroom
floor at victim's residence. (Covering victim's face)
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ﬁ<B11§/ One (1) glass jar containing liquid frem d)"Xmas Coke" glass,
12 o0z., on nightstand in victimts bedroom.

> B-287- One (1) plastic bag containing a stainless steel steak knife
with a brown en handle from kitchen counter at victim's
residence.

B-2%” One (1) plastic bag containing a white half slip from bedroom
floor at victim's residence.

ngﬂ’ One (1) plastingag containing a pair of medium brown slacks
from victim's bed.

Bt}éf One (1) plasticlbag containing a pillow case, blue in color,
from victim's bed.

B—;l/ One (1) plastic’bag containing a yellow with orange butter-
flies fitted sheet collected from victim's bed.

3?25' One (1) plastic bag containing pink and red comforter from
victim's bedroom.

BT}K/'One (1) plastic bag containing a pair of white running shorts
wlth a green stripe from victim's bedroom floor.

3134' One (1) plastic bag containing a pair of light blue running
shorts from the victim's bedroom floor.

B72§, One (1) plastic bag containing a pair of navy blue panties
from under vict. m's left leg.

B—;d’ One (1) plasticvhag containing a navy bluelbody suit from
under victim's _eft leg.

B- One (1) plastic bag containing a blue plastic mirror from
under victim. p

B~ One (1) plastic bag containing vacuum sweepings from victim's
bed.

B-}!/ One (1) plastic bag containing a pair of Wrangler blue jeans
from victim's bedroom floor.

i
]
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B-}H/lOne (1) plastic bag containing vacuum sweepings from area
surrounding and under wvictim's body.

3;21/~0ne (1) plastic bag containing a "Points East" pink top
from victim's leg.

3735' One (1) plastic‘bag containing a beige flannel nightgown
from victim's bedroom floor.

ngﬁ//One (1) plaestic| bag comtaining a tannish sundress from
victim's bedroom floor.

z(B—}Z’ One (1) plasticzbag containing a brown bath towel from
victim's living room floor.

B-38 One (1) plastic|bag containing a piece of carpet backing
from the area thween the victim's legs.

B-349 One (1) plasticibag containing a piece of bedroom carpeting
wlth stain. “

B—gﬂ/ One (1) plastic|bag containing a piece of bedroom carpeting
wlth stain.

l
Bﬁﬁi/FOne (1) plastic bag containing a piece of bedroom carpeting
with stain. !

B-42 One (1) envelope containing scrapings from floor between
victim's legs.

:KB-QG/ One (1) plastic bag contalning white plastic sink elbow from
victim's bathroom sink.

?QB-AJ/ One (1) plastic bag containing water from sink elbow (B-43).

7&B:}5/P0ne (1) plastic bag containing parts from victim's bathroom
sink drain.

Bﬁﬁﬂf One (1) plastic bag containing a yellow wash cloth from
victim's bedroon floor.

~Y(C-ﬁﬂ' One (1) plastic bag containing a "Points East" white turtle
neck sweater top from the sidewalk in front of 133 Bast Third
Street, New Castle, Delaware.
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One (1) plastic bag containing paper used to catch materials
during the drying process at Troop #2.

E~49—0namlllanualane containing head hair (pulled) sample from

E-50 _One (1) envelope containing head hair (cut) sample from

E=-

N1

-Dnn-ill-aanhlnTp containing pubic hair (pulled) sample from

_One (1) envalople containing pubic hair (cut) sample from

to determine the foll

1 -

It is requested that the laboratory conduct an examination

wing:

Whether or not a-1 and A-2 contain any hairs of foreign
origin, and if so, can they be compared with E-49 through E-52,

Whether or not A-5 through A-7 are of sufficient quality for
comparison, and if so, can they be compared with A-1, A-2, and
E-49 through E-52.

Whether or not A-3 and A-4 contain any foreign particles,
blood, and/or rasidues suitable for identification.

Whether or not A-8 is of sufficient quality and quantity,
and if so, can it be identified to its fuxthegt extent.

Whether or not A=9 and Al0U contain any !oreién particles

and/er hailrs, and if so, can they be compared with A-1,
A~2, and E-49 tarough E=52.

Whether or not residues on A-11 and A-12 are of sufficient
quality for comparison, and if so, can it be compared with
A-8.

Whether or not the blade area of A-12, B-16, B-17, B-20,
and item B-30, contain any latent impressions of ¥alue.
3

v
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Whether or not A=13 through A-15 are of sufficient quality
for examination, and if so, can they be subjected to acid
phosphatase tesiting for the pregence of seminal fluid and/or
sperm. If positive, can blood type and other pertinent data
be obtained.

Whether or not A-1l1l, B-18, B-21 through B-29, B~31l through
B-41, B~43 throuagh B-46, C-47, and D-48 contain any hairs
of sufficient quality for comparison, and if so, can they be
compared with A-1, A-2, E-49 through E-52.

Whether or not 3-18, B-21 through B-29, B-31 through B-41,
B-43 through B~46, and C-47, contain any blood, residue,
saliva, or other body secretions of sufficient quality for
comparison, and if so, can they be compared with A-8.

Whether or not :he liquid in B-19 can be identified.

Whether or not 3-42 contains any foreign residue, and if so,
is it suitable :or comparison with factors in A-8.

Whether or not ¥~-49 through E-52 are of suitable quality,
and 1f so, can <he ABO grouping be identified.

Whether or not 3-30 is of sufficient quality for analysis,
and if so, can the substance on the mirror portion be identi-
fied.

The evidence herewlith submitted has not been, nor will it be,
submitted to another _aboratory for analysis.

It is requested -hat the evidence he retained at the laboratory

until

called for by omur investigating officer.

Very trulg_yours,

futy Superintendént

NVC:FCA:JRA:gcr

cC: Det. | Troop 2
HQ Class. No. 06 81-247)81
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FBI LABOBATORY
Washington, D, C.

7-125 (Rev. 10-23-79)

Date 1\%
Time 64: é)q e, jz

T
‘\. \N [oNES
Received from ) of the

Delawiars tate Thlice C'\Tz,ao =3 N
ox 420 Doved™ ¥ Canpre \Caﬁmn §71-3040

{Address (Phone Number)
]_box(es)',"ﬁ(s L_envelo}ﬂs),____‘vm.t(s) ‘ \‘:" L& T 4 _

of sealed evydence kfbor examingtyon 1n connectlo% case number
entitled &‘ C q DE.

This evidence will remain 1n the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations are being conducted.
Following completion of the examimations, a report containing the results of the examinations and the disposition
of the evidence will be forwarded to your department. If evidence 1s picked up personally, your representative
should 1dentify 1t with the Laboratory case number(s) assigned in the FBI Laboratory report

Director

i Federal Bureau of Investigation
& FBI/DOJ
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7-la (Rev: 4-20-T8) LA ' REPORT A
of the 1 -
[ —
-+ LABORATORY &
N LOCAL & STATE
> FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
“’ ! 3 July 30, 1981
T
Superiatenienc
le Departuent of Public Safety
Division of State Police FBI FILE NO 05-.243864
Post QOffice Box 430
Dover, Delaware 18rul LAB NO 1060807C S
Re e
Attention: YOUR NO 4 - 7
7 e
Deputy Superintendent )
UNEKNOWN SUBJECT;
LINDA M.GO'DAY -~ VICTIM;
HOMICIDE Y
Examination requested by* Addr st g2 )
Reference Lett >r Jdatel June B, 1921
Examination requested ddcornscorizs Analys~s -~ Chemical Analysaes -
ringerpridt
Specimens personally delivered by b7
on Juna 9, 1981:
ITEMS FPROM VICTIM AJD/OR CRIME SCHENE:
QL Fingernail acrapings and <lippings from right —
hand {(a-3) . /
( Y
Q2 Pingernail scrapings and clippings from left
hand {A-4’ -
bs Hairs (A-3)
P
o R =
S — Elod4 Haira (A-6)
) e
T ™
Qs Hairxs (A-7) —
: - 45243864
= Plastic bag (A-9)
This examination has been made with the understanding that the evidence 1s connected with an official
inyestigation of a criminal matter and that the Laboratory report will be used for official purposes only, related
Lo 4e-the 1nvestigation or a subsequent criminal prosecution Authorization cannot be granted for the use of the

Lahoratory report in connection with a civil proceedmng.

Face 1 \ ‘ Tsiﬁt;f(“y
55 (" -
;,,43(4) dj‘: &/ﬁ( ' o
!
&’i G Gmu‘bdi

T

(over)

FB1/ 2O



Q7 Plastic bag {A-10)

Q8 Nightgown (A~11)

Q9 Knife (A-12)

Q10 Oral swab (A~13)

011 Vaginal swab {A-14)

012 Rectal swab (A-~15)

£13 Oral washiny (a-13)

014 Vaginal washing (A~14)
w15 Rectal washing (A-15)
w16 Pillow (B-18)

w17 Slip (B-21)

18 Slacks (B-22)

w19 Pillowcase (B-23)

Q20 Bed sheet (B-24)

w2l Quilt (B-25)

Qa2 Jogging shorts (B-26)
Q23 Jogglng shorts (3-27)
224 Panties (B-28)

Q25 Body suit (B~29)

226 Mirror (3-30)

W27 Vacuis seeeplngs (8;31)
Q28 Jaans {B-32)

w29 Vacuun swveepings (B-33)
230 Shirt (B-34)

Pagye 2 (over)

10668076 S o0



©31(A)
231(B)
Q32
Q33
(34
Q@35
36
037
(338

w39

Nightgown {(B8-35)

Cloth stirap (B-35)

Draoss (B-36)

Piece of carpcet backing (B-38)
Plece of carpet (B-39)

Piece of carpet (B-40)

Piece of carpet (B-41)
Scrapings (B-42)

Washcloth (B-486)

Sheets of paper {D-48)

ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

046
047

248

Rl
X2
3
K4
KS

Page 3
10509076 G

Knife (B-186)

Knife (B-17)

Jar containing liguid (B-19)
Knife (8-20)

Towel (3--37)

Piece of 3ink pipe (B-43)
Lijuid from sink pipe (3--44)
Parts of a sink drain {B-45)

Shirt (C-47)

Head hair sample from victim (A-1)
Pubic halir sample from victim (A-2)

Blood samnple from victim (A-8)

llead hair sanple frox {(£49-E50) e
Pubic hair sample from (E51-052)
{over)

20



Result of examination:
irm a telephone conversation between

Detective and the FBI Laboratory oan July 23, 1981.

During this conversation Detective[  Jwas advised that
hairs which could anot be associated with LINDA O'DAY were
removed from some ¢f the submitted items. These hairs have
been preserved and they will be retained in the Labaratory
pending receipt of additional known hair[:::fiff]vhich are
currently in the possession of Datective

No head hairs or pubic hairs like those in K4
and K5 were removed from Ql through (Q48.

Poreign textile fibers from certain of the submitted
items likewise have been preserved for possible future
comparisons.

Othexr examinations are in progress and their results
will be furnished in a subsequent report.

Page 4
10609076 8 QQ
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RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION >
6-19-81 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
djt¥ LATENT )
Laboratory Work Sheet XTRA
’ 6-9-81
g
Tol I -7
Superintendent
Division of State Police
Department of Public Safety FBIFILENO. /5 -2Y3%64—
Post Office Box 430
Dover, Delaware 19901 LAB, NO, 10609076 S QQ" TR
Re:pttention: Lﬁ YOUR NoO. 4 - 7
. T T
eputy Superintendent 1B /
5&6’55&"’,’ Examination by: 4)'@, v TO & N
UNKNOWN SHESBRECE f a5 @37,
LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM; — et RPN
HOMICIDE L S
Examnation requested by: Addressee -1 ot
yx 5
Reference: Letter dated June 8, 1981 A0 um/

Examination requested: «~  Microscopic Analys@y - Chemical Analyses - ‘19'
prin

Specimens received:

Specimens personally delivered by L7C Qk’ .
on June 9, 1981: [\q fﬂ
ITEMS FROM VICTIM AND/OR CRIME SCENE: )D ' \“‘
cLAPFINGS \ ﬂ
Q1 Fingernail scrapings from right hand (A-3) @\&
M CLINGS
5 .02 Fingernail scrapings from left hand (A-4) a& ]
Q3 Hairs (A-5) N
_Q4 Hairs (A-6) \&?\ % M
AV e L70

. Q5 Hairs (A-7) ! . o X
5 . N° el
.06 Plastic bag (A—Q! \ ot K
Ry § . \p‘ﬂ
o \; :

e n & W Ve
3} g J :
Ny VNP ¥ A
~>§]§? @; e o
& K \ XN

(G k ‘f S
e A\ 49‘\ 0
N " \L‘ p4’\[ - oy

FaBi1/DoJ




5'Q7

£Q24
2Q25-7
(92 L
;:;5;7
< Q28
O- Q29

Page 2

¢
Plastic bag (A-10) w

Nightgown (A-11}

Knife (A-12)

Oral swab (A-13}
Vaginal swab (A-14}
Rectal swab (A-15)
Oral washing (A-13)
Vaginal washing (A-14)
Rectal washing (A-15)
Pillow (B-18)

Slip (B-21)

Slacks (B-22)
Pillowcase (B-23}
Beqéheet (B=24)
B-La% {B-25)

Jogging shorts (B-26)
Jogging shorts (Q;??)
Panties ({B-28}

Body suit (B-29)
Mirror (B-30)

vacuum sweepings (3:31)
Jeans (B-32)

Vacuum sweepings (B-33)

Shirt (B-34)

10609076 S QQ

(over)



S0Q31(M) Nightgown (B-35)

= @3 (B cor sTRAP (B-35)

< Q32 Dress (B-36) badm‘ﬁ
5.Q33 Piece of carpet (B-38)
5 Q34 Piece of carpet (B-39)
s KR35 Piece of carpet (B-40)
5. Q36 Piece of carpet (B-41)
=Q37 Scrapings (B-42)
5 Q38 Washcloth (B-46)

39 Sheetsof paper (D-48)

ADDITIONAL ITEMS:

Q40 2, [ Knife (B-16)
Q41 S, | Knife (B-17)

(”Q45 Jar containing liquid (B-19)

Q43 s, | Knife (B-20)

s Q44 Towel (B-37)

5 Q45 Piece of sink pipe (B~43)
- Q46 Liquid from sink pipe (B-44)
=047 Parts of a sink drain (B-45)

5048 Swenbbr (C-47)

K1 Head hair sample from victim (A-1)
K2 Pubic hair sample from victim (A-2)
< K3 Blood samplef from victim (A-8)
K4 Head hair sample from [£E49-E50) e
% Pubic hair sample from (E51-E52)
Page 3

10602076 8 QQ
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY |} ~wrimocs ’
KLO ~\\ DIVISION OF STATE POLICE ¢ Tusenns

vy 92livsred By

, P. 0. BOX 430 ;
e Do DOVER, DELABARE 19901 }
| " August 3, 1981 T

¢ Lrsst) Bapy

I"m‘m e S

William H. Webster, Director File: 4-7-81 ded)

Federal Bureau of Investigation Re: Lin ay(ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁaga/
% United States Department of Justice Homicide —

Washington, D.C. 20535 E;l‘ Q

N Dear Director: B0 ’ 10814013*\//

N 1
On June 9, 1981, Detectivd of the Delaware State

Police, personnally delivered to your Taboratory,evidence concern- /4 2=
} ) ing the Linda M. 0'Day Homicide, which occurred on or about June 1,
N 1981, in the City of New Castle, Delaware, and investigated by our
department. This case was identified with our Case No. 4-7-81.

o

R On Julv 23, 1981, at approximately 1520 hours, Special Agent

! | _ of the hair and fibers section of the laboratory,
contacted Detective| and advised that foreign hairs had_heen
found on the clothing o e victim. He requested that kng ;

samples from subsequently investigated suspects be submit
laboratory for comparison.

o

Yy
£

SO putd O L 200

H -
gg, Submitted her
oS AL
E&-‘ F-53 One (1) envelope
X3
22Kl
:jﬁt F-54 QOne (1) ining known cut head hair from
ég suspect
[T Raadt sov
it s F-55 One (1) ining known pulled pubic hairvfrom
ﬁ%%ﬁ suspect - -
L_mMKY . s .
_Jcr:fs F-56 One (I)FEnsgﬁnne_nnnLﬁlning known cut pubic hair from e
suspect

- )
G-57 One (1) enveygip containing known pulled head hairvfrom
;usgggth_ |

One (1) ining known cut head hair from
suspect ﬁ%

ining known pulled pubic hairvfra
W gew S =dLXe

17 AUG 319 193
i ?‘l

e




........
o

. M - " X
William H. Webster, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

August 3, 1981
File: 4-7-81 (Added)

Page 2

G-60 One (1) taining known cut pubic hair from
suspect /e,

sa

H-61 One (1) envelope aining known pulled head hairYfrom
suspect

H-62 One (1) envelope d!Ltaining known cut head hair from
suspect

%M,:/;

H-63 One (1) ihing known pulled pubic hair ¥rom
suspect .

H-64 One (1) envelope containing known cut pubic hair from (éf'
suspect
It is requested that Special Agent conduct an exam-

ination to determine the following:

1 - Whether or not F-53 through H-64 are of suitable quality for
comparison, and if so, can they be compared with foreign hairs

which were found by Speical Agent[::::f::]in his examination of b7
previously submitted evidence in this case.

The evidence herewith submitted has not been, nor will it be,
submitted to any other laboratory for examination.

It is requested that the evidence herewith submitted be re-
tained at the laboratory until called for by our investigating

officer.
Very fmﬂ%ﬂ; —
LG
Superintendent
NVC:JRW:JLR:gcr
cc: Det] L I-2
Det | T-2 B7C
Det LT-2
Detl T-2

HQ Class. No. 06{(81-247)81



7-125 (Rev. 10-23-79) -
FBl LABORATORY

Washingten, D. G.

Date b= =81
Time 1000
EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Received from Detective| bie of the
(Name and Title)
Delawsre State Police
Dover, Dela “(aDex%rtment or Agency) 302-571_3090
(Address) (Phone Number)
p 4 .
—Zbox{es) bagl(s envelope(s), ____ vial{s), ____object(s)
( gl pet g k=781 (added)

of sealed evidence for examination 1n congection with case number
entitled Linda M. O'day/ Homicide

This evidence will remain 1n the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations are being conducted.
Following completion of the exarmnations, a report containing the results of the examinations and the disposition
of the evidence wilt be forwarded to your department If evidence 1s picked up personally, your representative
should 1dentify i1t with the Laboratory case Bumber(s) assigned in the FBI Laboratory report.

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Fayy ool



"MAILED 19

SEP 16 1981

7-1a {(Rev. 4-26-78)

b

1

-

¥ - > *REPORT -
of the
L00AL & SIATR Zuks  LABORATORY ._& -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20335

Tqg

I | bicC
Superintandent
Department of Public Safety FBI FILE NO
Division of State Police )
Poat Office Box 430 LAE NO.
. Dover, Delaware 19901
e YOUR NO.

Attantion: B

Deputy Superintendent

gﬂmnﬂ;o'm :-_m;__, 4@545‘-/
Ex MO T

Reference

Addressse
Lettexr dated June §, 1981

Examination requested:

BT

Bcpt‘but 16, 1981

95~243064
10609076 8 QQ TR
4 -7

4

V/h“

Microscopic Analyses - Chemical Analyses -

Pingerprint

Result of examination:

a listing of the submitted items, pleass refer
report.

1l - Mr. Eugens C. Petty
Chief

E Dalavare State Police

New Castle, Delaware 19720

3c0-328-4)

Page 1

s

BES . 2 200K

This examination has been made with the understandghg &

This xepoxt supplements and completes the
July 30, 1981, FBI Laboratory report in this case

484386 2K

{over)

thay she mvidence 18 connected with an official

mvestigation of a criminal matter and that the Laboratory repoft w‘il‘l ba Hsed !&ftmaltepgf?uﬁs gly. related
an or a8

to the investigation or a subsequent criminal prosec . Auth ng\n? ann
Laboratory repork in connection with a ci1vil proceed ' T S IL‘Q ‘b '
LY

J\’%‘\‘a’“ &
“{ ELB:d

i 55198 wref TEK[MEE

"AS
!

MAIL ROOM [if

a gf the

MBS m AN Y

¥ GI7 8 1981

\

FB1/D0OJ
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Spacimen K3 was grouped as "A, EAP B, Hp 2-1."
Group "A" human blood was identified on Q8, Q9, Q17 and
R31B. Grouping tests conducted on the human blood identified
on Q7, Ql6, Q20, Q21, Q31a, Q35 and (48 werae inconclusive.
Human blood, too limited in amount fEE'EEﬁEIEFI?E"&!BEﬁIﬁE
purposes, was identified on Q6, 028, Q49 and Q4l. Blood,
too limited in amount for origin determination, was identified
on Ql1, @2, Q1l8, Ql19, Q24, Q30 and Q43. No blood was found
on Ql10, Q12, Q13, Q15, Q21 through Q23, Q25, Q26, Q32 through
Q34, Q36 through Q38, Q44, Q45 or Q47.

Chemical teats for substances characteristically
present in saliva wvere positive on stains on Q16 and Q34
through Q36. However, these stains are unsuitable for
conclusive grouping purposes. No substances characteristic
of saliva were found on Q17 through Q25, Q28, Q30 through
033 or Q44.

No semen was found on Q8, Ql0 through Q26, Q28,
Q30 through Q38 or Q44.

Specimens Q42 and Q46 were unsuitable for serological
examination.

You will be advised of the result of the fingerprint
examination by a separate report. The submitted jitems will
be retained temporarily in the Laboratory until called for
by a representative of your department.

Page 2
10609076 S QQ
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TR R R - - | T2 {8 —3s7— /K

. o5 - 30 — ot TR
REDORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i
$-19-83% IHHTEDSTATESDEPARTMENTOFJUSNE?x””" T
ajet Laboratery Work Sheet
$~9.-81
To b7C
pivision of Peate Pclice = S
Dapartnant of Public Safety FBI FILE NO. /f"f%ﬁg"'f %
Post Office Dom 430
Dover, Oeddware 12802 ¢ LAB. NO. 10609076 8 QQ TR
Re: pweomtions YOUR NO. 6 - 7
Depaty Superlavendent Ry AR AR S
XAminat1on . i
UNKNOWN SUSPRCY; - ” "ﬁ'%ﬁ/ﬁ "/22/?’5) G
. t - jirA y
m 0'DAY VICRIN; (A/ R -SEK/ J{)? ///?DAJ/ oI5
Examnation requested by:  Addresses ¢/ @7_ &g - LRI }_; &5 -y
Reference: Letter dated June 8, 1981
, I ——T
Examination requested: HiOIOIGOP.lO AIII].YB - lmm.% .
Fingerprint

Specimens received:

Spacimens personally delivered by L7C
on June 9, 1981,

ITEMS ¥ROM VICTIM AND/ON CRIME SCENE;
Q1 ringernxil sorapings frem right hand (A-3)

a2 ingernail scrapings from laft hand (A-4)
Q3 Hairs (A-3)
Q4 Hairs (A-6)
Qs)x Bairs (A~7)
—_ Qs » Plastic bag (A-9)

Rese to. gty

- Gﬁf WJ?):Z"'E jii:pf;éﬂ iy
/)@&a» / awfé, // :_,,{ : J
[ §740

FBl/ DO}



"\
Q7. Plastic bag (A-10)
i Qeé Rightgown (A-1))
QOLF“S  Knife (A-12)
Q10 Oral swab (A-13)
. Q11 Vaginal swadb (A-14)
Q12 Rectal swab (A-15)
| g13 Oral washing (A-13)
Q14 Vaginal washing (A-14)
Q1% Rectal washing (A-15)
_ Q16 Pillow (B-18)
-Ql17e 81ip (B-2f)
3t Slacks (B-22)
zi;;-f‘t J Qise Pillowoase (B-23) -
5 Q20° Bedsheet (B-24)--
Q21* STe (8-25)
Qaze Jogging shorts (B-26)
Q23° Jogging shorts (&_#7)
Q2¢° Pantdés (B-28) —
_Qas Y Body suit (B-29) .
i Q@ FP irrer (3-30)
«€ 2y Vaguum sweepings (!-’-31)
0 i;;mxnaa- Jeans (B-32)
2. & Vacuum sveepinge (B-33)
\ an!‘/ Shirt (B-34)
Page 2 (over)

20609076 5 00 || /

At
Ly
J



03‘1 g‘
Q32,
G . a3
) Q3¢ «
Q3se

g3s *V
AL Q37°

gusdl

Q39X

Nightgown (B-33%)

BriT

Dross (3~36)

Pieae of carpsk (B-38)
Pizce of carpet (3-39)
Plece of carpet (B-40)
Piece of carpat -41)
Soxapings (3~42)
Washoloth (8~4%)

Bheat of papar (D-48)

ABDIFIOWAL TRMS: Vo

Q“.Z LFFS
Qdle)
Q42 e

Q43’_.LFI€S

74 )'-:‘:::Q“ .
S,!/‘

N
Knife (B-16) =~ '

Knife (B-17)

Jax eonuinizd“ iiquiad (B-19)
Knife (B-20)-—=5 U
Towel (B-37)

Piece of sink pipe (B--43)
Liguid from sink pipe (B-44)
Parts of a sink drain (B-45)

0«0/@‘{-’% (C~4T)

XKlv
—

X3¢

K3

Y
=X

Page 3

Head hair sample fxom viotim (A-l)
Pubic hair sampls from vietim (A-2)
Blood samples from viotim (A-8)

Eead hair sampls from

(E49-E50)

Pubic haixr saxple frxom|

| (E51-E52)

10609076 8 OQ

B0
Il
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

77 mesu™  LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

YOURFILENO U4 = 7 September 22, 1981

FBI FILE NO.
LATENT CASE NO. C=1675

b7C
| |
TO buperintendent (‘6 27‘
Division of State Police
Department of Public Bafety
Post Office Box F &30
Dover, Delavare 19901

Attention: | | e
D-puty Superintendent

129 EAST THIRD ST 5 w/E

REFERENCE Letter June B, 1981
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY- Ad4dresSsee

SPECIMENS  pPoupr knives, Q9, Qho Qlt and Qb3
One mirror, Q26

One’latent fingerprint of value is present on the baock
of the mirror, Q26. No latent prints of value were developed
on the renaining specimens.,

Based on the information ingerprint
record wvas located in our files fo .

Photographs of the latent print have been placed in
our files and will be available for any additional eomplrisontizgg

you may desire. s;kr‘ é)l{:BS?é;ﬁ%

The disposition of the liste d‘sjécimens and the results
of the laboratory examinations are the subjects of a separate
& port entitled "Unknown Buspects Linds M. O'Day(~ Victim; Homicide."

(1t M F—d-ﬁ—l__—_
) /;D 9 SEP 24131 -

.. Ao Y A,
600CT23145; cﬁgi\ : s

i
MAIL ROOM m THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 81/ D0l

U] (R
g
-y

| SEP 22 181
r

4
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RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION y35/ b s
6-19-81 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

djt* Cf”’"'LATENT

BT

Laberetery Wark Sheet

Recorded; Q/2/81 8:10 a.m., beq Received; Q/1/81 6-9-81

To: I
I'S_frmmupe

Division of State Police L}
Department of Pyblic Safety WQBI FILE NO. %‘-)‘L’ 58‘*/’ / f“‘)
Post Office BoxF430 - au ihwre :
Dover, Delaware 19901 LAB. NO, 10609076 S QQ

Re‘13‘1:tentit:m:|_ YOUR NO. Z"/.c,; 4 - 7

- -—— - . TNenutv Superintendent LC#C-1675
UNKNOWN SUBJECT(S) : ’ Examination by- b7t
LINDA M. 0'DAY - VICTIM
129 EAST THIRD STRERT
§§gEc¢STLEé DELAWARE

198 Noted B
HOMICIDE ) ’

Reference: Letter dated June 8, 1981

Examnastion requestad: i copig Analyses - Chemical Analyses -
Fingerprint
Specimens received: S

bt

[}

Bryant

By

Specimens personally delivered by
on June 9, 1981: A

ITEMS FROM VICTIM AND/OR CRIME SCENE: QW"

Ql Fingernail scrapings from right hand (A-3)
Q2 Fingernail scrapings from left hand (A-4) q
i
Q3 Hairs (A-5) ) 0 ‘1@' g
Q4 Hairs (A-6) &ﬁ
P

Q5 Hairs (A~7) , ka
Q6 Plastic bag (A-9)

9, 0 2 G4p, 94! ad

Page 1 -ﬁa& d"o-f' o Sc‘f)w
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9/2/u #B

m\&mg@%/ u‘n.féa)é - wisibile /A‘/;MM <

lame chick 4o LT - ﬂmm/%“'

Sfo's e,lanwul Qoou - e Mf"’t Jnbls A/ lAss e

et 28

/ant ,[)Wi: (tp) of vod wﬂwu%m H M/%m, G4
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BT

: T REPORT
of the

Lako. LABORATORY &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20333

raperintendent

Department of Public Safety
Division of State Police
Post Office Box 430

ower,

Re-

Delawaxe 19901

)

- SUSPECTS;

LINDA

H., C'DAY - VICTIM;

HOMICIDY

Examination requested by Addresace

Reference:

Examination

Specimens personally delivered hy
on August 14, 1981:

€
*7
X8
X9
rln

X1l

Letter Jdated dugust I,

requested Microscopic Analrees

Octobar 16, 19f1

FBI FILE NO. 9%5~241864

L-AB. NO. 10814013 8 a¢
YOUR NO. “?"81

le8)

Head hair sample froJ

Pubic hair sarmple froml

Head halr sample fronl

|G

[}

Pubic hair sample from

Fead haixr sample fru4

57

Pubic hair sample from

Result of examination:

One Caucasian puble hair whic

.xhibiz?/the sAme

microdtopic charecteristics as X1l was found on Therefore

thin

hair came trom| |
a e

pubic hairs possess

MAILED 11

Page

1

or another 1 fﬂna&-vhole
same microscopice chaspcﬁﬁgistica.b7g

220 1981
(grer)

This examination has been made with the understanding that the evidence 18 connected with an o?fu:lal
nvéstigation of a cnmnal matter and thai the Laboratory report will be used for official purposes only, related

to

acny

Ei J«JIA‘B,:

mjc (4)

e nvestigation or a subsequent criminal prosecution. Authorization@ennol be granted for the use of the
Laloratory report1n connection with a civil proceedmg.

WF-C/W"('/W{

FBI/DOJd



SR fl‘ | ’EJ’

.
. — hd

-

It 4is pointed out that hair comnarisons do not
constitute a hasie for nositive personal identification.

timilarities and Adiffereances were oshaerved hetwean
Y6 and a Ceuoasian head hair found on 23%. Iocordingly, no

aonclnn1oP_g;g_;gagagﬂ_xrgardlnq the origination of this bie
hair Zrom This halir {

r ynlike "8 grd f]‘.g snd,
socordingly, could not have coma from

It shoul:l he noted that 034 and 035 as well as other
ftema are listed in PRI Lahoratory report 10€0%076 S QO TR
dated July 30, 1981, Microscopic comparisons involving X6
throngh X1l and the foreign hairs from the items listed in
the above-montioned report have heen completed without
effecting any additional associations.

Specimerne X6 through X1l will be retained temporarily
in the Laboratory until called for hy & representative of your
department,

Page 2 .
10814013 8 QO
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BT

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
8-18-81 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 8/14/81

djt*
Laboratory Work Sheet

| | A M
To: Depa¥ tment o Public Safety

Division of State Police
Post Office Box 430
Dover, Delaware 19901 FBI FILE NO. 95-243864— i/

Attertton—cotorel—Norman—¥—Corirean—LAB. NO. 10814013 S QQ

S peri-niendeni— .

Re. YOUR NO. 4-7-81

- gUSPECT H Examination by
LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM; by
HOMICIDE 0P xS

205

Examination requested by Addressee
Reference Letter dated August 3, 1981
Examination requested- Microscopic Analyses

Specimens received:

Specimens personally delivered by| |
on August 14, 1981:

K6 Head hair sample from| I¢4¢-4~314£01

K7 Pubic hair sample from

K8 Head hair sample from r Ml 7511:( A 1

K9 Pubic hair sample from| |

K10 Head hair sample £ rom| |

K1l Pubic hair sample from

DA N==7TTa

™ 0\ et
f\\t}\‘x\e‘f‘) 7 F,;P% fo(q 8!

o X

FBY/DOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION / /
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION Date ? 4?/ g/

ﬁcon‘espondence covering evidence submission fo the L. F. P, 8.)

0 be used in

-~ Submhifting(AAgency
L
ﬁ Delivered by Accepted By
-
i To be used for telephone request dj 5‘4 e P AL
".,'E:é ,? A J&A Tme i /0 /5 477

o Requesting Ageocy -S)/A‘#P, KMMJKJ E%ﬁ;ﬁi‘oﬂ) ; QZ[} £K gﬂjﬂﬂé

13 Requested by ___ Accepted By |

b7

Y
—. Exammer

Victim Lo, 77 ) ',OM FBI FILE NO.

@"Offense M & ¢

lace and date fsa) Cootte, Dielyisee 6/ /51 L3, .

uspects Aunialne (7] 0’40&( 08 1l3fss  AeTH 3&@’7—/%@7; o, /
Do

fRT 1t ‘i_ _z_,_,/
b7 D E FRC A

Q-

LATENT CASE NO. d -

Report to be directed to /46//7/

D teetoe ,
b7 I Lot Dov  F Stat follee Dippet s’ ke
o V0. Bokf 420 Do/vC Pl 197, S A %

Copies to

Evidence to be retured to =

——

Date of hearing, grand jury, trial or reason why expeditious handling 1s necessary - é

EVIDENCE / BRIEF FACTS {THIS SPACE FOR BLOCKING)

_———#

10 GGT 28 98t

(over)c?\g_;z"/\3 86 l/ C‘%DM
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

g REPORT

of the

- LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
ppeas & IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

Uy =
A’[/ YOURFILENo0  Case iﬂ*-a October 23, 1981

FBI FILE NO 95=2k 386
LATENT CASENO Cw167%

T JT“ b7C
! Bupsrintendent

"'Division of State Police
Department of Publioc Safety
Post Office Box 430
Dover, Delaware 19901

Attention: | L7
RE OWN CT(S)
LI}&DA MﬂO'DAY - vfcrm \

/ 129 EAST THIRD STREET
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE

. JUNE 1, 1981
HoMICIDE
norsnno  Telephone call September 29, 1981, from|
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY e

SPECIMENS

The previocuely reported latent fingerprint, which is

from the extreme tip area of a finger, was ocompared, inscfar as
ssible, with the available finger Lin !
o o e e o e

1 ' no identification was effected.

; i

Additional inked r:lngarprintn of the extreme tip areas
of the fingers of these individuals are needed for conclusive
comparisons,
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1-36 (Rev 11-6-63) . 1 ;h A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded 9/29/81 2:05 p.m,, smf Reference No: Case #4-7 20
FBI File No: - -

Received: 9/29/81 Latent Case No g?:é;gssé
Answer tor | | Superintendent, Division of State
e Police, Department of Public Safety._PQQ_LOf_ﬁ_gﬂ_m_lllin

Dover, Delaware 19901 Attentiont Detective
Examination requested by. | ?é/?dfé, Stete @ACL .Sif’ﬁ‘t‘g, 5“(““_
ooy ¢ Dovel, Decanwart-, /

opy to:

RE. UNKNOWN SUBJECT(S); "
LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM '
129 EAST THIRD STREET (fi@v
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE :

JUNE 1, 1981 o
HOMICIDE RrC

Date of reference communication: Telephone call
Specimens: Sactien—en September 29, 1981; %,LC’)’

Named Suspects:

LINDA M, O'DAY, DOB: 1/13/53, FBI #89 557 K7 (NF)
S/inNGIE MASTEL

B7C | | poe{_] FBI 4 Nogp)
Srwcre MASTER
| | poB: | | Fe1 4 | (wF)

SINGIE MASTER

Aotz s é‘xpa%//L

Result of examination: éJExammutlon by:
Evidence noted by:

fot o)
9501 45 .
Pulbed oo phados - / At Lonid w cagt  oAse
g gl g ot i o
(au;:uso%r_cl Whshoes

ol tvi B b0

P ,Qoig ac g0 gloss A’dw/ 4¢ ﬂd amed
bw?ﬁbpp/sﬂ/}c‘jfw W/ r / aa

Examination completed Lﬁﬁ& /;{iey/ Dictated ,L/éﬁl_ %‘ (O d/é/ é,l

Fnr’/DOJ






1-228 (Rev. 2-20-80) . S _

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION Date “'h I\Sl
{To be used in lieu of correspondence covering evidence submission to the L. F. P. 8.}

Submitting Agency

X ol
ST
Delivered by Accepted By LocAr & Srare

To be used for telephone request

Tine “ f(k’" /

Requesting Agency “W ustw Q\T\' ?-'D ' “NU’M M, N J
Requested by Ml.. E\l“ﬂ! Q‘ cjﬂ'i ‘Q“‘EF Accepted By
Exzaminer — b7

Victm Lispa - O Dé::ii_(_,_{? FBIFILE NO 9§~ L
Oﬂensem LATENT caSE No._ (211

Place and daben-a E- 3& ;.Tl. =N£\l’ CASTLE ;D eL. y %—
Suspec WM %JL oR. b7C
s \

] i | v

5% 1\ & - v _oa NEWARK, Deia.
3T taesewthN “op Fumesy N ma&-‘- be
[, - AV
. 1€

Report to be directed to ﬂ\ﬁ' 'W* W“‘ T“ﬁ “E m%

0F _ @esunts  BY  wl-il¢l /
2 ==

Copies to N Ve ,

Ewidence to be returned to 9"2‘ Q\b’“ ~ /o //

Date of hearing, grand jury, trial or reason why expeditious handling 1s necessary

EVIDENCE / BRIEF FACTS ' (THIS SPACE FOR BLOCKING)

_Oaminnse  pody RUALMALE NESD.

12 DEC 23 1981
PNty W w\T\\ Previevs \LQ

_m%“ W WC¥® C-1L7S. ///}V)/é\'&

- Lo

FBI/DOJ



- e M
FEcRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAL N

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

rrEno,  ouve 07

LATENT CASE NO. Cot 675

1-336 (Rev. 10-26-79}

December 21, 1981

TO Mr, Eugene C, Petty
Chief of Police
City of New Castls LOCAL & 5740
'~ Post Office Box 7
) New Castle, Delaware 19720 ?

('F -

RE JNKNOWN (8)}y W
LINDA u.@*mx VICTI =

REFERE;I:ITcg ggﬁ TEDngY call November 17, 1981
EXAMINATION REQU
SPECIMENS Addressee

This report confirms the information telephonically
furnished to your department on November 18, 1981

Based on the 1nromtion rprigL

. I.md_nn_lnmltodrm_m.\mm_tn.r //
' or /
/

!

X&nﬂ G5~ 24 3867 ép

]
; . u\\y C}U/ —_——
N s \?ﬂ

).:' 3
MAIL ROOM ﬁ/jﬂ THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY "i FBL/D0JY
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0EC 2 Lml

LI



1-36 (Rev 11-6-63) - ' - 'r .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded  11/17/81 12:20 p.m.  dae Reference No-  Case #4-7
FBI File No: 95-243864 —
Received- 11/17/81 Latent Case No. (C-1675

Answer to. Mr. Eugene C. Petty, Chief of Police, City of New Castle, Post Office Box 7,
New Castle, Delaware 19720

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to:
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT(S);
LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM \ﬂ
129 EAST THIRD STREET Qvf’u
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE ¢
JUNE 1, 1981
Date of referenclgoclgglln(l::lﬁ%tmr Telephone call received from Mr, Eugene C. Petty, Chief
Specimens: to LFPS on November 17, 1981

Named Suspect:
prc | — | w/M, DOB{ |or POB: Wilming-
ton, DE or Newark, DE

Note: Telephone answer

Result of examination* Examination by. , b7C
Evidence noted by: ana)
7
njafsr 4B
(lame cheok 4o CI
o m,ﬁmaﬂée/é, ome. ctem. O (Mownsl)
Mo rve Ascahd Z}MAML terl €1
Mo re Logaded ba nam i ambamoteod o CT
ST ]
y
Bored o the odpratim fpmioled no it ace Mporhod s A !
»A. #’/lﬁ; Do ot ’,L )

w,_, +&luf\\ommﬂﬁ2 ﬂpuzymeia/ o (f%a/ﬂgbuc a /f,#// PO pled CHs7es, DL
Examination completed _ /75 pm ///gé/ Dictated /%g/?/ ey X
7B ﬂvf)

" \5fol (.
LA

Timé / Date



O-4a (Rev. 8-18-79) -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA :.JN
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

DATE- September 16, 1981 Re: UNKNOWN SUBJECT;
ro- L | LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM;
T Superintendent HOMICIDE

Department of Public Safety
Division of State Police

Post Office Box 430 7
Dovex, Delaware 19501 37

Inv: of Contents

Attentlon:

b <";;n C I:] Retum to
Deputy Superintendent Room 7— TL
FBIFile 4 _95=243864
Case # 10609076 & OO0 TR

Ql-Q48
[] Meil Room. 1B327, TL 152

K1-K5 (registered ma1l)

?@ %'Ssma.lfif (JH Kod w [T} PSM - Supply Unit, 1B353
(not registered)

N by
\\ . OLOBA8. (S X pie
?982 9=16~81

Shipping # b O J'lq ﬁ#‘

Shipping Method

e

FBi/DOJ



0O-4a (Rev, 8-18-79) . Y &
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG- s ION

WASHINGTON, D, C. 20535
DATE_Qctoher 16, 19081 o foll
TGO

Superintendent — SUSPFCTE;

Department of Public Safety LINDA M. O'MAY - VICTIM;

Division of State Police HOMICIDT

Post Office Rox 430

NDover, Nelaware 106901 e

Invoice of Contents
[] Retumn tq —
) s WS Room

K6 through K11 N FBI File # 93-2438645 -

Personally picked up by \ Case #

°n _QLOBRZ. /Y o). S

. ] Mail Room. 1B327, TL 152
;C"Q“'J;Q/ (regantered mail)
i ] PSM - Supply Urnit, 1B353
\(.}/ (not registered)
SR .
98

Shapping # 83

Shipping Method
nramjc (1)

*

10/16/91

FBl/D0J



1-223 (Rev. 2-20-80) - * ?A -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION /
7’ IDENTIFICATION DIVISION Date 4 {'/J’J-

y ¢
4‘0 be u
Submitting Agency 30%

ed in lieu of cormrespondence covering evidence submission to the L. F. P, S.)

Delyvered by Accepted By
To be used for telephone request
Time /& 00 Vil
Requesting Agency PO W i C’@Q'ﬂ&'f i, D&/?w At b
Requested by _ (L 0P Cuegnr O Pd’r:/ Accepted By |
Exammer b7C
Victim LJ'I"‘&‘ A O DAY ~ A FBI FILE NO. 25— A3 d¢ ’/

A A 16TS

Offense ffmiessdic. \{\ LATENT ;mﬁ no._C - 1675

lace and date __ _ A . s S
A v

e

I -

: 254/ .

Report to be directed to d /Ig/ , {'ﬂ/{ é’f ;:/i J?f /V&-d %j’-//érj
) CASTLE ws, /9720

Comes to

vidence to be retumed to
Date of hearing, grand jury, trial or reason why expeditious handling 1s necessary

4

EVIDENCE / BRIEF FACTS  $21  g.24 Z 5~ (THIS SPE\fE Foiz; Efx.mméf
ff*ﬁz&ma Lokt Hoidepid o _LleT

or. C 1695 4% B3 Fin 5 1y
t A E M /o o DY PG T—— — 'h\r

dé@ K o gof — S \?G\G
--1/'!/1

fover)

95-3438L4

FBI/DOJ



1-336 (Rev. 10-26-79) . - ¥ -

FE..<RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAL. JN

Washington, D. C 20537

REPORT
of the
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
§&U§I§!EL§ON° 4 ~ 7 8100-247 33-265-81 January 19, 1982
LATENT CASE NO gii’232354
TO |_ L7 LOCAL & STATE

aoting Superintandent
Division of State Police
Department of Public Safety

Post Office Box 430
Dowr,!ﬁﬁ)@hn 19901

RE
LINDA ugg'nn - VICTIN.
139 EAST THIRD STREET
NEW CASTLE, DELAWAKE

{ #

JUME 1, J9L"
HOMICIDE
sxavation ARHER.SIRYREDer 16, 1982 b7C
SPECIMENS
Pingerprints and palm prints of|
The previously reported latent fingerprint e captioned
case wvas comparxed with the submitted fingerprints of but no

identification was sffected. Completely and clearly recorded inked
fingerprints, including the extreme tip and side areas, are ma
for conoclusive comparison. \,/ ......

The disposition of the submitted prints of and
the result of the laboratory examination are being furnished

\LPD/taw {1 ——— e —
(3)

10 AN 20 08

F —ea— .
T \?ﬁ/)é;ﬁﬁ?/)

MAILED 7 _
JAN 19 1983
—_

@%&; .

MAIL ROOM lﬁ THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY I/ Dol
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7-2 (5~12-82)

BT

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
12/14/82 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Ikg® Laboratory Work Sheet e c
Recorded 1/5/83 w_l&ﬁa_l (EATENT O #
Lﬁfih_ﬂ_rﬁm-n

Division o! State Police

Depaxtment of Public Bafety

Post Office Box 430 FBIFILENO 95=243864 qx
Dovex, Delawars ipe 790!

LAB NO 21210019 3 QQ
Re.  UNKNOWN SUBJECT(8) ;
LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM YOUR NoO. 4 ~ 7 (Added)
129 EAST THIRD STREET 8100~-247 “:;
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE 33-265-81
JUNE 1 1981 Examnation by: LC#C=
HOMICTDE Fe-1675
b
Examination requested by Addressee Noted By: X
Reference Letter dated November 16, 1982

Exemination requested m&tﬂmid mlysca - rinqcrprint

Specimens received

L7C

Specimens pcrnona11¥ delivered by Datective
on December 10, 1982:

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM NUMBER 10609076 8 QO TR:
SPRCIMENS X1, X4, AND XS
GLABS MICROSCOPE SLIDES AND PILLBOXES
RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM NUMBER 10814013 8 QQ:
SPECYIMENS K6 THROUGH K11
GLASE MICROSCOPE SLIDES

alsio 44‘&\{!41&1
LFPS 1o e el 2
Ll for degpe ) -U-E

Page 1 {over)
/

Y
s e epooactd v A
/fd YA ;-—I?-R‘g/
A Ay 122

P S H R

FBI/DOJ



SPBCTNENS :

L Bead haiy sasple fyew| |

K13 Pubie hatr sample trel |

ALBO SUBMNITEED: e
(M Fingarprints and palm prists of - Suspect

(MR e

Y 3‘~?3

e 7 axah Hie w«»fkj)

— - (2-83 -‘ﬂup
’f/M ,Mcﬂ«‘gj/}%,fwfﬂmawo!/%cﬂf%i

b7C O Q( . ﬂ.«»ﬂd%ﬂl" WS M‘&&MJ
%W«QW

2
21710019 8 00 W g1
I
Examination Completed ¥. 1 !-(2-82 Dictated /-13¥%3

{



LAC-JTS

k70

Willdiam H.

STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
DIvISION OF STATE POLICE

P O BGK 40
+ DOVER DELAWAPE 19901

November 16, 1982
[t
|

I
]
|
I
1|

Webster, Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

United Stat
Washingtoen,

File: 4

Re: Lind
Homi

Dear Dairect

F.B.T.
\\ 1

During the course o
"similarities and differences were observed between K-6 and a
caucasian head hair found on Q-35.
ached regarding the origination of this hair from

that

WS Ef

Also,
noted that

(Oc¢c

es Department] of Justice

D.C. 20535 |

7 (Added)
a 0'Day/
cide .

or s

File No; 95
10609076 §
10814013 S

-26§3864 //
otk
0o

~4210017

rd
’
B

¢

examination, it was noted by you

Accordingly, no conclu

T e————— A - L A—

i

r examiner

sion

tober 16, 1981)
during the course of the examination, your exam
". . . the extreme tip area of a finger was com

iner
ared,

with . . . Linda O0'Day,|

, and

no; ldentification was effected.

inso Ffar as ble,
but

(October 23, 1981)
Our investigation 1

Submitted herewith
65 one (1)
Crew
66 one
Crew
67 one
Crew
68 one
Crew

envelope
(1)
(L)
(1)

envelope
envelope

envelope

- 69 one (1) envelope

finger tips, fingerp

s pending your examination.
: ’

%re the following:
f

kontaining clipped head hair -[::::::::] :
: B7C ;
containing pulled head hair -

‘containing clipped pubic hair -[::::::::]

containing pulled pubic hair

countaining
rints, and

Gs. 243?67/

six finger print cards cohtaining
palm prints, right and left hands



)
~ wvi K L

e

William H. Webster, Director
Federal Bureau of Tnvestigation
File: 4 - 17 Added

November 16, 1982

Fage 2

1t is requested that the laboratory conduct an examination ]
to determine the following:

i = Whetner the hairs found on Q~33 can be compared with additiopal P'C
hair samples, I1-65 through 1I-68, collected from

2 - Whether the “extreme tlp area of a finger" found on Q-26 mirror
can be compared with I1-69.

The evidence herewith sumbitted has not been, nor will it be ’
submitted to any other laboratory for examination.

It is requested that the laboratory retain the evidence
herewith submitted until called for by our investigating officer.

Very truly yours,

Acting Superintendent
DLS-WAH JRA:par

Headquarters Class 8100-247
Complaint No. 33-265-81

{ i Netoctive b7
Treop 2




1-336 (Rev. 10-26-79) R . PN -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
/,} : ( IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

YOUR FILE NO. Case $4-7 ¥February 4, 1982

FBI FILE NO. 95-243864
LATENT CASENO. (=167%

LOOAL & STATE
T0 Mr, Bugens C, Petty s //‘/ 37
o
4

Chief of Police

City of New Castle

Poat Office Box 7

New Castle, Delaware 19720

UNRONN (8}
RE PINDA M. BYDAY = NICEIM Derco ¢ o
129 _EAST THIND.STURRT.

, \ h BESEREIRES L it L S
JUNE_1..-1881

P

Telaphone aall received in Latent Pingerprint Section

e L L
SPECIMENS . see

. This report confirms the information telephonically
furnished to your department on January 6, 1982.

Based on the information f?mm,_qumt -
record was located in our files for born ©7C
1

G 24 550/

= 4'1(32

‘ ‘ZSFEr o
—
—"

L

_ /L) p—
N

$re .
fwab (il s
) p A\

\ »
MAIL ROOM m% THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ”)




1-36 {Rev 11-6-63) ) - - s

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded 1~-5-82 1jw Reference No: CASE# 4-7 /0
FBI File No: 95-243864 ~ -
Received: 1-5-82 Latent Case No: (-1675

Answer to. My, Eugene C, Petty, Chief of Police, City of New Castle,
Post Office Box 7, New Castle, Delaware 19720

Examination requested by* Addressee

Copy to: N
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT (S) BU

LINDA M, O'DAY-VICTIM P

129 EAST THIRD STREET [

NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE

JUNE 1, 1981

HOMICIDE
Date of reference communication, 1€ 1€phone call received from Mr. Eugene C, Petty,
Specimens: Chief of Police, to Latent Fingerprint Section, v

on January 5, 1982
Named _Suspect:
DOB SSAN# L7
NOTE: TELEP ANSWER
B7C

Result of examination: Examination by*

Evidence noted by: 2
/ﬂ/&(/;p%d)
oJefoz 5

Mamy chooh 4o (u~ CT - 4%/&./&4-/24 s & Ao
\amwe chih = G €1 - %%/&6 Aﬂéé/tméd-g/pé

y&ﬂ&ziﬁB
Wo M?M/MJ VA /72 Zéﬁ/ (0P A/M@ef/z,/ 49/ f@\

\1/
|

B\X
gu
Examination completed /&.90 427 //6/&? Dictated 444#* \593\ r"’{“
Time “Ddte ate [ yr \; \

FBI/DQJ
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¥ ,
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1-228 (Rev, 2-20-80)

S v’
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
STATA LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
zockh * IDENTIFICATION DIVISION Date a?/é,‘/ £z

{To be used in heu of correspondence covering evidence submisstion to the L. F. P. 8.)

Submitting Agency g’éC ¢ ,{05.‘;05 , ﬁ.’{{//%«l 40//&’ /;a) év//&/ —Zﬂ/ /?)’20
giz):hvered by AO&é e Accepted By .

To be used for telephone request

Time

v Requesting Agency \\ (‘; :
i-\Q‘:"Hequesbed by Accepted By )

Exammer

) A
&(‘th;m /mvé /A &\E@a‘.} d £¢ La,S?A/ FBI FILE NO P5-R43 8¢

.o d /’—
Mh«»r/é’ LATENT CASE NO. / ~ 75

ffense
4
lace and date N\ l
uspects %QMM@% ’/ el bl
7 Dok L1
= b {1
DoB | .w%
BYC v \ W4 - - S
Report to be directed to . £ L, 50,0 d/v d/ / éa// /d g/ 7
[ [otfe » %& /9 750 4 N\
— AR
Copies to /
E\ndeg to be returned to e ar /:’Eiﬂrﬁf‘
Date (‘g.gearmg, grand jury, tnal or reason why expeditious handling 18 necessary
%
i | EVIDENCE / BRIEF FACTS (THIS SPACE, FOR LOCKING)

fnd
[

WA/AMM i “‘“ﬁ ; 243%
2 stlopes - /’ﬁ/ Cace .

Lol M
‘
4 _— S

3t
L3 ) / Q}i\z MAR 1 1982 |
2.2 r“";y{‘;;l / — — W

{over) 0’5 - &L{‘S gby %’wﬂ\) cL o



.

1-336 (Rev 10-26-79) Y wlil

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D C. 20537

REPORY

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

Case #4-7 February 26, 1982
YOUR FILE NO
EBI FILE NO 95-243864

LATENT CASE NO C-1675

ro Mr. Eugene C, Petty
Chief of Police
City of New Castle
Post Office Box 7
New Castle, Delaware 19720

Attention: I b7
tactive

RE UNKNOWN SUBJECT(S); .
(so'nmr - _VICTIM A LEqdt o

[

EN
!

Cem_

LINDA M,

129 EAST THIRD STREET e ——
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE

JUNE 1, 1981

~HOMICIDE

REFERENCE Fingerprints and palm prints received February 5, 1982
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY Addressee ,

SPECIMENS Fingerprints and palm prints of | |and S

The previously reported latent fingerprint in the
captioned case, which is from the extreme tip area of a finger,
was compa sof ossible, with the submitted finger-
prints of andtf:ff;j but no identification was effected.
Additiona nked impressions of the extreme tip areas of the
fingers of these individuals, which are completely recorded,
are needed for conclusive comparisons.

The specimens and one identifying envelope are enclosed.

Enclosures (9) ﬁg;ll(fé; 9/7/ 5 87é/-/ / ;(
A | .

i - -
/‘\J ‘Q 4 e
¥ RS = S,
- *‘wd
\ FB1/ gy

- e
v N
MAIL, ROOM [56 V" IS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL



1-36 (Rev. 11-6-63) . . "3“ A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded: 2-~-8-82 1jw Reference No: CASEY 4-7
FBI File No: 95-243864
Receiwved: 2-=5-82 Latent Case No: C=1675

Answer to: Mr, Eugene C, Petty, Chief of Police, City of New Castle, Post

oft 1]-.a_mx_1.._uu_cﬂ.ue.._lbe1aware 19720
Sl A Hw Petective

Examination requested by;  Addressee

Copy to:
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT(S);
LINDA M, O'DAY-VICTIM
129 EAST THIRD STREET
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE
JUNE 1, 1981
HOMICIDE %O, / ané
Date of reference communications No letter, ﬁ:ece ived in Latent Fingerprint
Specimens: section on February 5, 1982
Fingerprints and palm prints sub f Suspects:
| — W/M, DOB (8 sanck)
Do e | [ SRty S
|, w/M, poB [ ](sm-b)
No Rec loeakdh CI  einlg2
Result of examination: Examination by:
Evidence noted l:'o)(:B:"'ya'nt )
Pleggpva)
2/1//321@
Pkt P fkal-u's

%&w ﬁ fax Qwi (evtesme {'-f) vot & sube Hsd -%,fd& 47/ o bic

hodhs and netooi o
ps ond o smochpe sne 520

fue (9) W \ :
Examinatien completed Looam 182 Dictated ‘e, /1/f2 (i‘“f oA
Time afe Date

FBI/DOJ



1-223 (Rev, 2-20-80) . - 2l -y

'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION ,
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION Date 5'[267/3’7_,

(To be used in lieu of correspondence covering evidence submission lo the L. F, P. S.)

Submitting Agency w /Uﬂd CASTLE @/T'V ﬁD /Vﬂ(/ gﬂ’JﬂC dE’LAWME’
/97320

Delivered by JOCAL & STATR Accepted By __|

To be used fc( telephone request > ,
L?/ Tme 9 rom N s /
Requesting Agency See Aok

R:questedby CHieF _Eusens C. pe"rr/v Accepted By _| b !b, -
Exammer _|
:t;'lctlm Liioh M 4)0 014l/ (f? {Pors - FBI FILE NO._ 75 —2¥3£ ¢
Offense__% h LATENT CASE N0, £~ 77 (i
*Place and date__/2 T £, 75/1% New Casrice, 38/ Jwe /, 15
‘Suqhes Lo | v W P

\s “‘ .
Repggrti be directed to __ CHIEE  PETTY  [ABove AL seic) ( J ,31\,‘

L

Comes to
Evidence to be retumed to \[%ﬂ//&w SUOMSL 10/ THai Ma‘c)

Date of heanng, grand jury, tnal or reason why expeditious handling 1s necessary

’

...... EVIDENCE / BRIEF FACTS {THIS SPACE FOR BLOCKING)
b7C DE3¢

CHie? /%#y catkd /v oeder tor qma& ym‘ /6

Lompalis twd‘ Yo Be Condocrad m) 1hi )
= oeEy (AT orT. w1l P v JUN 29 198 y
F SugY it BorFAalo — —— _sj;‘j

Hikre] sietles, Bverito *&76- 4339, g \{i
§ . .}'\:‘:\j
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&1 g5 4N W
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FruERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAxON

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

YOUR FILE NO , June 35, 1962
FBI FILE NO. A5 -340864
LATENT CASE NO w1675

o hir, Kugene C. Petly TOCAD & STATR
Chief of Police ) y

City of Now Castle
Post Otfice Box 7
New Castle, Delaware 10720

UNKNOWN,SUBJECT(E);
" Lmns MAD'DAY - VICTDM dﬂ_i_@_iﬂ/
128 EAST THIRD STREET

NEV, CASTLE, DELAWARE

JUNE 1,-1901...
OMICIDE

REFERENCE T@lephone call May 36, 19083

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY Addr see
SPECIMENS e8

This report supplements and confirms inflormation £
telaphone to your department on June 156, 1962,

The previously repor t e t in thi -
pared with the fingerprints of borg_i Sle!
in West Virginta, but no tdentification was ellecied. T

- gg A8~ Y

s samm—

- -
.'(sg)xum@@ 7 JUN 291982

—————

Y
| A

N
MAIL ROOM %{THIS REFPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY . Fei/ooJ



1-36 (Rev 11-6-63)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded: 6-9-82 cmb Reference No-
FRIFile No: 05-243864 /¢
Received: 5-26-82 Latent Case No. C-1675
Answer to. Mr. EBugene C. Petty, Chief of Police, City of New Castle
Post Office Box 7, New Castle, Delaware 19720
Examination requested by’ Addressee
Copy to:
RE- UNKNOWN SUBJECT (3);

LINDA M. O'DAY-VICTIM
129 EAST THIRD STREET
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE
JUNE 1, 1981
HOMICIDE
Telephone call received in Latent Fingerprint

Date of reference communication: Section on May 26, 1982

Specimens.
Namr.d_ﬁnﬁmz
BT DOB: POB: WEST Virginia
B7C
E & NM Y
. e ' /M M
————— . v

Result of examination: Examination by: B q '4{,’ Idx

Evidence noted by x LTC

papd ad  Hon cane (3p) eomp'd it

L7C W % (Mc/%td. M'aﬁ A @ﬁfaﬁ) Mdﬂdn,t«-/guw

tin) Mo ;a’%{zt \>[,aﬁ‘a#fvzm
Ay

L] Dictated
Examination completed ) n Dat ﬂ 4 ‘ )
/DO



STk Al
PEPARTMENT OF LIC SAFETY

DIVISION OF STATE POLICE

P O B0t

IR may

November 16, 1982

ap——

(- 13 LOCAL % STATE

ﬂ William H. We)

Federal Bureau
w?” United States
Washington, D

File:
Re:

T e w

ster, Director Frreanadly pe
f Investigation

partment of Justice ;gch
20535 T
et

Y - -t z

Dear Director:

F.B.L, File No; 95-24386 21210019 5
\ Lab Np. 10609076 5 QQTR :

y - 10814013 s QQ CD&

e B

e nil il

-

v ghgﬁig the course of examination, it was noted by your exam _
thagﬁ"stmilgrities and differences were observed between K-6 a ~,
caueﬁsfan head hair found on (¢-35. Accordingly, no con 1

% achied regarding the origination of this hair from ;

\ [fff:ff (October 16, 1981)

et
3 Also, during the course of the examination, your examiner
“,? noted that ". . , the extreme tip area of a finger was compared, L
3 i ble, with . . . Linda O'Day,| | and '~
R but no identificgtion was effected. ,
2 October 23, 1981) O . M 5
: sy 45 - 343964 - 1.2

3 Our investigation is pending your examination.

s [ -} DECI ST

1 Sub the following: G Y. eNie

1

_ij I containing clipped head hair -
‘;E I one (1; enyelope containing pulleyd head hair -
Crew

I -[Ef:ffr (1) envelope containing clipped pubic hair -[:::::::]
J§ —[ff:ffj (1) envelope containing pulled pubic halr -

69 one (1) envelope containing six finger print cards containing

& finger tips, fipgerprints, and padm prints, right and left hands =~
L TS FEB3 1
== 1% *Iﬂul

LD )¥a tio
€ " ét.égfp_gf




1
"r . " + . "
LI | t * . 7
N

William B. Webster, Director ~
Federal Bureau of Investigation

File: 4 - 17 Added

November 16, 1982

Page 2

It is requested that the laboratory conduct an examination
to determine the following:

7
1l - Whéther the hairs found on Q-35 can be comparedrninh_addininn11
hair samples, I-65 through I-~68, collected from
2 ~ Whether the "extreme tip-area of a finger" found on Q-26 mirror
can be compared with I-69,

The evidence herewith sumbitted has not been, nor will it be
submitted to any other laboratory for examination.

It is requested that the laboratory retain the evidence
herewith submitted until called for by our investigating officer.

Very truly yours,

b7

Acting Superintendent
DLS:WAH:JRA:par

Headquarters Class 8100-247 = _.
Complaint No. 33-265-81

cec: Detectilve [
Troop 2

]




7-1°% (Rev. 10-23-79) - ¢ - ¥
FBI LABORATORY
Washingten, D. C.

Date
Time

BC i |SWES of the

Received fr
qu)itc.ux:..,mz, et Wolice.
Rox 430 NEsmeN: 19602 ©11- 3895

{Phone Number)

(Address)
_’box(ed bag(s), envelope(s), . vial(s), ___ object(s) C| l_z ‘4-{ !% Abb?—b \
&
N

of sealed evideyce for Sua&l&atlblp anﬁ-c‘:wn w case namb(e)rE
m L {8 | )
{ e

entitled \

[l

This evidence will remain in the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examiftatiops are beugé conducted.
Following completion of the examinations, a report containing the results of the ex@nhatioﬁs and the disposition
of the evidence will be forwarded to your department If evidence 18 picked up peﬁgnally, your representative
should identify it with the Laboratory case number(s) assigned in the FBI Laboratory report

Drrector
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Fei/Dod



7-1a (Rev. 4-26-78) o : REPO'RT -—
0" the s WS

N

s mik: LABORATORY __a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Jansary 10, 198)

Td biC
Acting Superintendent j
4 Civision of Stats Police
: tean 4
’\A(, g:f:xoz:1§.°:.:“f§§° Sarery FBI FILE NO. $5-243064
Dover, D:i:raxn 19903 AB. YO, 21210015 8 QQ
LG
A SUBTECTS, | AXD OTHRRS - YOUR NO. 4 - 7 (Added)
LINDA O'DAY ~ VICTIN)
HOMICIDE
LOCAL & STATE
Examination requested by: Addressen
Reference- Letter dated November 16, 1982
Examination requested: Microscopic Analyses - Fingerpring NTe
Specimans personally delivered by Deteotive] _
on December 10, 1982: ’ |
K12 Head hair sample tro4 b »/
K13 Pubic halr sample from . -

ALBO SBUBMITYED:
Pingerprints and palm prints of

RESUBMITTED ITEME FROM 1060907¢ & QQ TR: /

A Specimane K1, X4, and K5 qg 2 35//0j

A Glasa microscope slides and pillbotan
.\}/ , 12 JAN 24 1{\3 \-
t \ ’ l P h
. - .. “-__—-—‘; #
LK — P
‘\‘ I . ] . -~ 7
\‘ j Fage 1 - Aover)
BRI TAE
- -
This examination has been made with the understa:h"ng I&-at t‘w evndenq:e 18 connected with an official
L. o g mvestigation of a eriminal matter and that the Leaboratary report wllign official purposes only, related )
L o to the investigation or a subsequent eriminal prosec uthtﬂ m be granted for the use of the :
— Laboratory report 1 connection with a civil proceedirtg) !
a 2 \
T \
= =W : ELB: (4)* 1
3 z " |
: ey e iy

5 i
MA]L ROéMm/ FBI/DOJ

|




REEUBMITTED ITEME FROM 10614013 8 QQ:

gpecimens K6 through K11
Glass microscope slides
Rasult of examination:

The Caucasian head hair previocusly compared with Ké has
been microscopically compared with K12, Significant differences
wvere observed during this comparison; therefore ] | coc
cannot be counsidered a source of this hair. It should be noted
that specimen X6 is listed in FBI Laboratory report 10814013 8 QQ
dated October 16, 1931, It is polnted out that no pubic hairs
unlike the victim'a sample and no other head hairs unlike the
victim's sample were found on Q35 which is listed in PBI Lakoratory
report 10609076 5 GO TR dated July 30, 1981.

You will be advised of the result of the fingerprint
axamination and the disposition of the ALSO SUBMITTED items by a
separate report. Specimens K12 and K13 and the resubnitted itens
will be retained temporarily in the Laboratory until called for by
& representative of your divisien.

Page 2
21210019 8 Q0
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-~ 7-2 (5-12-82) — -
RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
:!.2/14/82 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Jkg* b7C
Laborotory Work Sheet

bic | LATENT

To ACLing superintendent
Division of State Police
Department of Public Safety /&j
Post Office Box 430 FBI FILE NO. 95-243864
e Dover, Delaware 19;%?"

‘b7C LAB, NO. 21210019 s QQ
L Re AND OTHERS - SUSPECTS:;
—LINDA U DAY - VICTIM; YOUR NO. 4 - 7 (Added)
L— HOMICIDE -380—2471
L 3326083

Examination by*

Examnation requested by Addressee

o pbXs

D 5lides (no

Reference Letter dated November 16, 1982
Examination requested Microscopic Analyses - Fingerprint

Specimens received-

Specimens personally delivered by Detective SN
on December 10, 1982:

L—"RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM NUMBHR 10609076 S QQ TR:

SPECIMENS K1, K4, AND K5
GLASS MICROSCOPE SLIDES AND PILLBOXES

t~"" RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM-NuMB®R 10814013 S QQ:

SPECIMENS Ké THROUGH Kll

GLASS MICROSCOPE SLIDES g/sm-h FPS f4n

! _&/_M*ﬂépa.f.o

I-4-§3

Page 1 (over)

& Aﬁ.‘g(
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NS :
2 Head hair sample from[::::]

K13 Pubic hair sample from[::::] L0
ALSO SUBMITTED:

Fingerprints and palm prints of

Page 2
21210019 s QQ
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0-4a (Rev 8-6-82)

[ 1 lﬁ.‘{{:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C 20535 N

pate 1/10/83

~—

-
e

10l

Re: | ]aNp oTHERS -7
| SUSTECTS;

Acting Superintendent
Division of State Police

Department of Public Safety

Post Office Box 430
Dover, Delaware 19903

LINDA O'DAY - VICTIM;
HOMICIDE

Invoice of Contents

\
y
Y

O Retumn to
K12 - K13 x"'m, 95-243864
RESUBMITTED items Catet — T (raded)
A/ﬂ Se MI'#C-’J ;:“
Sl imENS pexSevatly FICHeD UP By 0 Mal Room, 1B327, TL 152
‘2— (registered mel)

an/_jZZLj!,

b7
O PSM - Supply Unit, 18353

Shipping # = "4 4
Shipping Method « -~ I

s ) a1

(not registerad)

FB1/DoJd
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Memorandum

\ J

To DIRECTOR, FBI

pate 6/21/83

:ATTN: BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE UNIT, QUANTICO)
From \

AC, BALTIMORE (62D-3059) (P)

Subject U%
Linda M~®'Day - VICTIM

DOMESTIC POLICE COOPERATION

I Sonserie

:8f BA
eference Baltimore letter 3/2/83.

The Behavioral $cience Unit is requested to advise of the
status of the profile requested in referenced letter.

¢ Ak ok &7, LU | debr~
Bureau
2-Baltimore (62D-~3059)
CDF:act

(4)

86"

1%




BT

Alrtel

4/3/84

Directoz, FBI
SAC, Baltimore (62D-30%9)

UNBUB,

LINDA M. O'DAY ~ VICTIM
HOMICIDE

DOMESTIC POLICE COOPERATION
(CO: BALTIMORE)

BReurleta, 3/2/83 and §/21/8).

Requested profile in captioned case was held in abeyance
for several months pend receipt of preliminary profile being
prepared by Baltimore Division Profiling Coordinator, 1In August,
1983 it was learned that a preliminary profile was not being pre-
pared by the Profiling Coordinator.

o
Af;g;_;ggig!_;ng_gn;ﬁyuin of submitted material, on Rqéix/
10/7/83 SBA _ avioral Bcience Unit (telephoni-
cally contacted Det.] Delaware State Police, concerning
in profiling captioned case, It was explained to Det.
hat because this case involved a "mixed” crime scene it was
difficult to profile. In addition, material initially forwarded

to the Behavioral Science Unit did mot include lutoE:f:fﬁotograpbl b7 C
or photographs of the victim's neck and face. Det. reguegted

T TtNIY he come to the FBI Academy to discuss this case and privide

1984

MAILED 16
i

additional information. .S"‘ ’;g}(’gw L/* ) X

on 11/2) vidence Technician |
and Det, f the Delaware State Po mot—w A L7
at the FBI Acacdemy, Quantico, Virginia. During the meeting

" gseveral investigative questions were discussed including the

<< 8loppy housekeeping of the victim, the source of acid phosphatase
o prepent in the victim's mouth and vagina, and whether victim's

hyoid bone was fractured,

Exec AD Adm.

Exac AD Inv

88A| explained to the officers that captioned

EwcAOLES wrime 18 extremely difficult to profile because the behavioral DP/C

Asst, Dir.:

adm sere @Vidence examined in developing a profile is mixed. The crime
im v _ggene is generally sloppy, but the subject cleaned up some areas.

1dant
insp
Intell.
Lab
Legal Coun
Off Cong, &

Rec Mpnt,
Tech Serve
Training
Telephons Rm

Y =
T b
Public AUI/L ;i j‘ e

Fim

ra1/00J
Director's Sec’y — MAIL ROOM



UNBUB, aka

LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM
HOMICIDE

DOMESTIC POLICE COOPERRATION
(001 BALTIMORE)

A weapon of opportunity was used and left behind, but semen wvas
apparently found in the vagina. The victim's face was apparently
deliberately covered, but her vagina wae left exposed. There

was no forced entry to the victin's residence, but the door was
left opaen by the subject. All these factors represent beohavioral
inconelistencies and make develcocpment of a profile difficult.

b7 BSA[::::::] discuased with the officers several possible
explanations for the imconsistencies, The subjiect may have been
young; the subject may have been con drugs) the subject may have
been mentally ill or psychoticy the crime scene may have besen
deliberately ataged to confuse police investigation;y; or there may
have been more than one subject., At this point the officers
advised that HENRY LEE LUCAS, an admitted serial killer in jail
in Texas, had confessed to this murder. The remainder of the
discussion then focused on evaluating LUCAS and several of the
victin‘as friends and agquaintances as possible suspects in thie

murder. Post offense behavior and pro-active techniques were also
discussed,

In view of the above, no official profile was prepared
or is being submitted.



.
h

-

[

oL v ) o
Memorandum i

To DIRECTOR, FBI Date MARCH 2, 1983
ATTN: BEHAVIORAI, SCIENCE UNIT,
QUANTICO

From SAC, BALTIMORE (62D-New)

Subject UNSUR, aka
Linda M. 0'Day - Victim
Homicide
Domestic Police Cooperation
00:BA

Enclosed for the Behavioral Science Unit is the case
report of the Delaware State Police concerning captioned homicide.
It is requested that Psychological Profile be done.

Tg:_inﬁg:ma:iTn, Detectivel and Evidence [SWE®
Technician are of the opinion that the crime scene

and victim in this case were "cleaned up" after the crime.

Little, if any, blocod was found on the floor around the victim,
however, there was blood on the floor under the victim presenting the
appearance that the area was cleaned but the victim not moved.
Preliminary tests done on the scene were positive for blood in the
bathroom sink, however, this test is of limited reliability as
positive reaction occurs with such other items as make-up, etc.

Sink "J" trap {(plumbing) as well as other items found at the

scene were sent to FBI Laboratory but were found negative for blood.

Presence of what appears to be vomit at either side of k=d
is still unexplained. Also unexplained ic the presence of three
additional steak knives in addition to the one found in the body.

Members of the Delaware State Police as well as the
Psychological Profiling Coordinator of the Baltimore Division
are available to travel to Quantico for "oral profile" if
necessary or desired by the Behavicral Science Unit.

Upon completion of the profile, the enclosures should
be returned. Duplicates can be obtained for Quantico if desired
for future reference.

1? -~ Bureau

2 - Baltimore (62D-New)
CDF:v1k

(5)

1*



0-4a (Rev 5-31-83) -t - ¥ -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOL ,
WASHINGTON, D C 20535 -

patE  7/17/84 Re HEMRY LER LUCAE AND | |
10 SUSPECTS)
LIMDA M., O'DAY - VICTIM;
[ (] HOMICIDE
Divisien of State Police
Post Office Box 430 e

Dover, Dslaware 19501

Involce of Contents

Description of Contents FelFile MS—~243864
40608017 8 OQ
K14 - K20 Case #
Resubmitted glass microscope slides L0

fersenarly picked uf By
o 139 -3 N

& [@G 1 1984 ] Med Room  1B327, TL 152

{registerad mall)
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N AND REPORT
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1!
my
ed

RET."E;WE‘

COPY AN
LAB ACTIQ

NP AN~ /”/

STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DIVISION OF
P O Box 430

DovER, DELAWARE 18801

May 2k, 198l
&

P

4040801 >
William H. Webster, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation i oot bt
United States Department of Justice . Personally Delivered By 07T 3
Waeh ington, D. €. 20535 g
File No. 4 = 7 - 81 (Added) L%?ﬁﬁ]
) C [#%111 Piek Up

Dear Mr. Webste

[T ¥ail Back

33“?(

\

On June 9, 1981, August 14, 1981, and December 10, 1982,W W\ G
evidence unit of the Delaware State Police delivered to your labo- j)

ratory evidence concerning the Linda M. 0'Day Homicide which oc-
curred on or about Jume 1..1381, in the City of New Castle, Delaware.

Your laboratory numbers pertaining to this case are listed

below:

10609076 S QQ TR
10814013 S QQ

Q584> BbM

21210019 5 QQ -
C - 1675 A\

Submitted herewith for examination are the following:

J=70 One (1) envelope con

head halr sample - H

J-71 One (1) envelope containing pubic hair sample - Henry Lee Lucas
J=T72 One (1) envelope containing chest hair sample - Henry Lee Lucas
AN

K-73 One §1) envelope containing head hair sample -

K=7l One
K-75 One (1) envelope containing chest hair sample -

K-76 One (1) envelope containing stomach hair sample
o v "\A Ekgzn
e
/\;},}{} \Q’,‘v ﬁa ‘;}‘;)y)
, \g\ iv‘{z

BT

1) envelope containing pubic hair sample -

54 38 loH—

\
7 juN 15 1924

i

oE-117

J
4 Y
(\ \\%%, )‘ 20

A
f\
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g

William H. Webster, Director -2 - May 24, 1984

Regubmitted herewith for examination are the following:

Q-1 through Q-48 Thirty (30) cardboard packets of glass slides
containing hairs from previous examination (July 30, 1981)

It is requested that the laboratory conduct an examination to deter-
mine the following:

1 = Whether it can be determined if J=70 through J=72 and
K~73 through K-76 are of suitable quality and quantity
for comparison purposes and, if so, whether they can be
compared with Q-1 through Q-48 glass slides which are
being resubmitted.

The evidence herewith submitted has not been, nor will it be, sub=
mitted to another laboratory for examination.

It is requested that the evidence be retained at the lgboratory until
called for by our investigating officer.

'Y
DiC

DLS/par



7-12% {Rev 3-19-B2) - . ¥ FBI LABORAIORY
Washington, D. C.

Date___06088L

Time
EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Det LYC
] d f f th
eceived from N d T of the
Delaware State Polioe
(Department or Agency)
P.0,Box }430,Dover,Delavare 1l=302+323=}11
(Address) (Phone Number)
Lbox(es). bag(s}, envelope(s), vial(s), object(s) Evidence Should Be
of sealed evidence for exammation in connection with case number I-F"'”Blj Added O Mailed Back
entitled Linda O'Day AX Picked Up By
Homioclde “Contributor

This evidence will remain in the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations are being conducted Folowing
completion of the examinations, a report contaning the results of the examinations and the disposition of the evidence will be
forwarded to your department  If evidence 18 picked up personally, your representative should identify it with the Laboratory
case number(s) assigned in the FBI Laboratory report

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigahon

FBI/DOJ
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REPORY -
of the

1 -] |

Lukr'. LABORATORY _..a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 203533

o \Z
T - . — - %;gsh July 17, 1984

b7C Divinimf;iot State Police QQ}}&
. Post Office Box 430 FBI FILE NO95~243864
i Dover, Delaware 19901 Y
P LAB NO. 40608017 S8
... HENRY 182 tucAs A | | - @
¢ SUSPECTS; YOURNO. 4-7-B1
LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM:
ROMICIDE

7-1a (Rav, 4-26-78)

Examination requested by Addrasses
Reference Letter dated May 24, 1984
Examination trequested Microscopic Analyses
Specinens:
Kl4 Head hair sample of LUCAS
K15 Pubic hair sample of LUCAS
K16 Cheat hair sample of LUCAS

K17 Head hair sample of @

.\ K18 Pubic hair sample of T
‘ K19 Chest hair sample of 49{/yﬁyéyw¢2@
K20 8tomach hair sample of[ | —
énnsumm ITEMS FROM (10609076 8 QQ TR): i e
8ixty glass microscope slides o rat®”
=1 Page 1 A% (over)

| ELB:kalt#42 (4)

This exsmination has been made with the understanding that the evidence 18 connected with an official

i miestigation of & criminal matter and that the Laboratory report will be used for official purposes only, related

4 o ato the 1mvestigation or a subsequent criminal prosecution  Authorization cannot be granted for the use of the
L& tory report mn connection with a civil proceeding.

Z

o o foyHe/ MY

.
MAIL ROOM [12[/ FB1/D0J




BT

)71:-
1

Result of examinations

An FBI Laboratory report 10609076 8 QQ TR dated
July 36, 1981, advised your department that hairs unassoclrated
with LIKDA O'DAY hed been removed from certain of the specimens
listed in that report. Those hairs were compared with K14, K15,
K17 and X18. &Specimens K16, K19 and K20 are of no value for sig-
nificant microaccocpic comparisons. Head hairs previously removed
from Q5, Q21, Q28 and Q2% exhibited similarities and dissimilarities
to K14 during a microscopic comparison. Accordingly, no conclusion
was reached regarding the nonorigination or possible origination
of these hairs from HENRY LEE LUCAS, It is unknown what effect
1f any the passzage of three years would have on LUCA5' hair charac-
teristics. A pubic hair previously removed from Q34 is unlike
the hairs in XK nd therefore, this hair cannot be associated
with LUCAS or] i None of the unassociated head hairs

are like K17; therefore,| |cannot be considered their source.

Specimens 05, @21, ©28, 029 and ¢34 are liated in the
above-mentioned Laboratory report. Specimens K14 through K20
and the resubmitted slides will be returned under separate cover
by registered mail.

Page 2
40608017 S QQ
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7-2 (5-12-82) v F - — -
RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 6/8/84
6/13/84 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE e
kah#42 Laboratory Work Sheet -
ol o7c
Department of Public Safety
Division of State Police ;&57
Post Office Box 430 FBI FILENO.95-243864 -
Dover, Delaware 19901 B
40608017 S, Q
LAB. NO,
- HENRY LEE LUCAS AND - .J Aej
.~ Re. SUSPECTS; YourNo. 477-81 ‘39“452'9*7“‘

LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM;
HOMICIDE

Exemnation requested by:

Reference:

Examination requested:

Addressee

Letter dated May 24, 1984

Microscopic Analyses

Specimens received:

Specimens:
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Head hair sample of LUCAS
Pubic hair sampie of LUCAS

Chest hair sample of LUCAS

Head hair sample of[::::::]
Pubic hair sample of[::::::]
Chest hair sample of[:::::]

Stomach hair sample of
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STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
DIvISION OF STATE POLICE

P O Box 430
Dover, DELAWARE 19901

August 27, 1984

William H. Webster, Director LOCAL & STATE
Federal Bureau of Investigation

United States Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20535

Pile No. 4 = 7 - 81 (Added )
Complaint No. 33-265-81
HQ. Class. No. 06(81-247) 81

EBE: L] Homicide

F.B.I. File No. 95-2L386)
Latent Case No. C-1675

Dear Mr, Webster:

Your letter dated, September 22, 1981, refers to "... a fingerp
value is present on the back of the mirror, Q-26..."

In addition, your letter dated February 26, 1982 specifies the type of
print which is present and what is needed for conclusive comparison.

At this tinme, the fingerprints of two individuals,
Henry Lee Lucas and| for comparison with the Q-26 print,

The Lucas prints are major case.

917194 B~

pr:l.nts are extreme tips only. D 'C
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Submitted herewith are the followings ?5 - ;y j z %“‘

L =77 One (1) set of fingerprints — HENRY LEE LUCAS.

M =78 One (1) set of fingerprint tips -

16 0CT 9 1984

&

l—-____-

The evidenoce herewith subkitted has not been submitted, nor will it be
submitted, to ancéher laboratory for examinsation.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT
of the
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
™
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION g, J
—
YOUR FILE NO Complaint #33-265-81 October 4, 1584
FBI FILE NO. 95243864
LATENT CASE NO. C~1675 B
0 W
Superintendent
Division of State Police b |
Department of Public Safety £.00A% & STA
Post Office Box 430
Dover, Delsware 19901
re  UNKNOWN ECT(S);
LIKDA M."U'DAY - VICTIM
; REET
NEW.. .CASTLE,._HELAHARE
JUNE 1, 1981
HeHTeThE———v-
REFERENCE Letter August 27, 1984
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY  Addressee
SPECIMENS Fingerprints Lee Lucas, FBI #661111B, a
s A= b

The latent fingerprint previously reported in this ca
compared, insofar as possible, with the fingerprints of Lucas an
but no identification was effected. Clesrly and completely recor nked
prints of the extreme tip and lower joint areas of the fingers are needed
for a conclusive comparison.

B0
Il

The specimens are enclosed.

Enclosures (5) ’ 75’: ; [/ yé%__:- ’i;‘

%16 ocT 9 1984

-

MAIL ROOM THIS REPORT 18 FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 0&& ?}‘



1-36 (Rev 11-6-63) . 2 ". .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET Complaint# 33-265-81

Recorded g9 /7/84 sam Reference No:

FBIFile No: 95-243864 — 1)
Recewved: 9/7/84 570 Latent Case No- C-1675
Answer to{ | Superintendent, Division of State Police,

Pepartment of Public Safety, Post Office Box 430, Dover,
Delaware 19901
Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to

RE UNKNOWN SUBJECT(S);
LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM
129 EAST THIRD STREET
NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE
JUNE 1, 1961
HOMICIDE (previous)
Date of reference communication: Letter dated August 27, 1984

Specimens
‘wa/§9lnked fingerprints submitted of:
{4
g\\r HENRY LEE LUCAS Fp )4 (6 /- [11-B ?ﬂf )
(2) Inked fingerprint tips submitted of: {'Q’Lo%?

I”Bl it b7 C

biC

Result of examination: Examination by:

G-1y .,F(/Mﬁ/ Evidence noted by:
AN /ulﬁ,
z /5,,5”?’.%%

Aot fypid ey Ao Pl Hos woee Lompd /S /}V‘”‘é
/,:;}5 aed en B, %K m)‘aéﬁ‘&;, %
7 Lk P
i aplisans rgnéwmw Ardang s

Apsea PYY S (5‘”)
Examination completed #%”L ?'2?0 Dictated Q"A’/‘ PZ/ M v{ 8 ,@vJ

Date Date |D’

¥BI/DOJ
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE- CLASSIFICATION: o ®
O Teletyps O immecdete D TOP SECRET

{} Facsimie ] Prionty D SECHEY

0 AIRIEL LY Routoe  [1 CONFIDENTIAL

0 WNCLASEFTQ

1 UNCLAS
Data N 5[25?8&

PR, r"""“

TO: DIRECTOR, FEI

(ATTH: BEHAVIORAL S5CIENRCE UNIT, QUANTICO)
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (6ZD-NEW) (P)
HERRY LEE LUCAS:
L] T;
DOMESTIC POLICE COOPERATICN L7

OC: SAN ANTONIO

Enclosed for the Burern_gnﬂ_gﬂgh_zgngixi13 cffice are
two copies each of FD-302s with and HENRY LEE

LUCAS.

For information of the Bureau and receiving off
| Georgetowm, Texse requaested that

and LLLAS De inferviewed regarding assertions made by thaf::;:::]

concerning & satanic cult known as the ‘Hands of Death”.

stated that this organization had been invesrigared in s preliminary
manfikt Ly (i Texas Department of Pubiic Safety (DP3) which had
concluded the it did not exist. ated that there have

been manvy inconsistencies betweeEmd LUCAS"' version ef

the "Hiands of Death” organization leading him to believe that

it iz 2 figment of their imagination; however, after working closely
with LUCAS for nearly onc yeary he beligves that there may be some

B : truth Lo porrions of their story.

Wt 0w e qbairp e o

I -

¥

» Bureau {Encs. 4)

{2 - Legur, Mexico Cicy)
- Balrimore (Encs., &) !
- Jacksonville ({Enca. 4) |
~ Las Vegas (Enes. &)
s Angeles (Encs. &)
- Miami (Encs. &)
- New Orleans (Encs. 4)
- ¥hpenitx (Encae, &) ¢
2 - Tampa {Encs. &)
: WFQ {Enca. &)
San Antonio
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SA& 62D-NEW
biC LUCAS and have claimed to be respensible for sewveral
hundred murders 211 over the United States, wany of which hsve beeo

confirmed.

On 5/3/84,] | criminal Intellj DPS, Austin.
advised that a DPE source has recently spoken to vho sdmirted

to the source that the information regparding the sult wszs made up
by LUCAS,

In view of the above, San Antonio iz not setting out any
wore specific lesds than to have recelving offlices contact loglesl
law enforcemwnt agenci¢s to determine 1f any information has come
te their attention of a similay noture that would indicate an
orgsnized satanic cult of the type described by LUCAS and[  — is
in existence.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

The Burcau 15 requested to forward this commumication as
wall as the accompanying FD-3022 to Lepat, Mexico City.

LEADS
ALI, RECEIVING OFFICES.

Each receiving oifice is requested to contact appropriste
L3w PNiOTCEMETIL SEENCLIES 4% 5L3LEQ dpove.

SAR ANTONID

AT AUSTIR, TEXAS: Will await zesults of requesred

*
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FEDERAL BUREAL OF INVESYIGATION
1

Oete of 3/30/84

| currently incarcerated in the
Williamson County Jail, Georgetown, Texas was advised of the
identity ef[f%::fitETVie“ing agent as wall az the nature of the

interview. waz advised of his constitutional rights as
set forth on the Interrogation: Advice of Rights form, and adviged
that he would be willing to speak to the interviewing agent without
a lawyer present and that he understood his rights. 4

[

[:::;:]adviaed that he first became acguainted with a cult
known 85 the Hands of Death’ when he was about sixteen orx
saventeen years cld and living in Jac ille, Florida, prior to
the time he ever met HENRY LFF LUCAS. explained thst he had
been involved in using variougs types of narcotics and drimking alecohol
sociating with s3imilar individuals when he met an clder man named
1 ame Unknown (IWU}, g white male approximate] ty vears
Gid. Bt&ted the he does not know what occupacion| had at
the time no ything else about him and he has not seen him for many
ie

YOARTS. xplained that he iz now thirty-seven years old and
thiz took place sbout twenty vears apo,

[:::::]atated that told him that he believed in witch-
craft, Buddha's and spirits of the devil and that there was a eult
individuals who believed similariy. stated that one night

spreed to take him to a E oL tae oult lrown aa the "Hends
of Death . stagea :na:Efffderove him approximately five or
$ix hours south of Jacksonville and at one point tied gloth arcund
his eyes s0 Lhat he would Nol see wheTe NEwali Foling. sfatec
that they arrived at their destination andl and [aet into
Wi #ir boat and rraveled for an unrecslled peric L3 through the
Everglades to & very remote spot. At one point, stated that he
thought the ares to which they went was an fsland gince it had s lot
of watey avound it: however, it was nighttime while he was there and
he is net sure.

After getting out of the air boar, [:::::]stafed that he
war ailowed to look around and saw & large number of people, men
and women, present dreassed In gowns, many wearing mssks of animals
such 85 cows and rooster heads on their heads. [f::::]sbserved thar

Coapme of the ones who Jid not have any masks on had very leng hair and

by

tsvatigetion cn /2284 e _Georgetown,. Texas e a _ MSA 623* 43C03-4
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beards. :lstaced that wore a sheet or gown that had twe
eves holes and 3 mouth hole cut out for the a and over the
top of his head he atrapped two cow's horns. observed what
appeared to be a large altar that had a cloth spread over it and .
many , machetes, butcher knives, hatchets and axes around B
ig, added that there was & large cross with some type of
hands at the bottom. explained that at subsequent meetings

P e e

- e
ERTIL T T L O

b7

the hands he obszerved were carved out of wood on some occasiunsrfffj
othe siens they would be glass or acrual skelton's hands.
tald‘& that he would have to participate in the ceremuny and rhat
they were pgoing to take someone's life so that the devil would have
mOYe spirita.

advised that about this time a young white female

walked up to the altat a&ppcd off all of her clothing and

1aid down on the altar, obrerved several people with hypedermic
needles shooting sn unknown chemical inte her arms two or three times
and he thought the girl looked as though she was under the influence

of some sort of drug. [ |stated that an individual (he could not

sav whether it was & ®man or a woman)} wearing 2 hood over their head

took 8 machete and cut the girl's threat wide open. [:::::]aiﬁa obzerved
that there was o calf there and that the c¢alf's throst was cur sbout

rhe same time. Others caught the woman's blood pouring from her threat

in a pan that they put next r neck and the calf 5 blood wax
caught In » different pan. stated that the individual that

had killed the pirl rubbed the calf's bleed and her own hloed over

her bady with his hands and was told that he would have to drink
the plood of both the calf and the girl. hesitated and he was

resid rthat he would have o da it in 4 burry before it ciotted sc he
#id zo. [ |zdded that several men t Lhe aliar and had inter-
wourse wlth the givt? e body irwludin;ﬁhimself and ofhers bol
intercourse with the dead calf,

«tated that the people mext pullied the cleth our
rrom underneath the girl and he observed that there was a iron
grate underneath it. Logs and opher bits ¢f wood were put under
the iron grate and it was all set sfire in order to burn the body

of the girl as well as the calf’'s body which had been put next o
the girl.

[:::::]cbservnd rhat there was a let of meat roasting on
verivus fires in the srea and he thought that it was probably pig
mezt a5 well as a lot of fruit such as apples. After the girl was
killed and the ceremoay had taken place, everyone ate &nd[f::::]uhserved
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seversl mutilating the girl's body, cutting her with knives.

stated that he ate what he thought were barbeq ibs and was tolid
afrerwards that he had eaten the gxrl‘s ribs. stated that thers
was 8 lot of drinking, smoking of marijuina and individuals taking
some unknown pills.

4

estimated that there were approximately 100 people
present at the ceretony and numerous air boats in which they had
arrived, After a txme indiv fff:;i started getting into their

atr boats to leave and told that while he was not a fell
memher, hea was considered to be r of the cult.

related that sometime during his fizsetr years as

a member he was taken through a sort of tralning course where he
was taught how to shoot various weapons. Efff:fftCher knives and
axeg and how to beat a person to death. stated that the
training lasted five or six weeks and tock place in a remote area b7
of the Florida Everglades. [ Jstated that the training alse
included inatruction in climbing building ralnspsuts and entering
lackaed houses. added that he still does not know why he was
taught to climb buildings. He recalls that there were abour twelve
people in his training group comprised of both men snd women.

added that sfter he completed his trasining he had to train othexs.
The last time he did so was several years &gO.

After this, adviged that once or twice & month ha
would get a mvster1@ua poricard at his home_in Jacksonville, Florida
which would state, "Meel me at,..on....". stated thuat a place

and &4 date and time would be filled in and it would frequently be

some place like B restaurant or a truck step. [:::::]expla&nea that ©°'°
he does not reo ¥ well 30 he would have somicone else read the post
card for him. stated that this was frequently one of the drmks
he would gich vp in the Jackzonville area, Once Jarrived st the

ﬂﬂc&iﬁg place, someone would meet him and take him to a remote igcation
for a repeat of the ceremony described sbove. | |stated that some-

J--l—-u - [ S g - - ae F e A P L -
- ;

~ e b‘.mth &0 F

th ¢ that he could met tell if ke over ~ont

back to the locstion of the Lirs wmeeting rince it was dark and he
w3z not gure where he was. [ Jadvieed that this pattern continaed

up unt11 he was jailed on Jume &, 1983; however, om occasion there

would be a two or three month gap belween the ceremonies.

related that these cersmonies took place in nﬁarlg 211 of the ststesg

uf the union but he cannet recall anv specific locations. The last.

L
*Fe Fverolades, ot
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Potmastion of Perowe of . Faga

meeting that he ‘attended was in Arizoma app@fely twy to three
wenths prior to his jeiling in Jume, 1983, t

received a postcard ar his home address,
Jacksonville, Florida which told him to meet someon€ A (i3 o
locatfon {n Arizona on & specific date and at s specific time.
etated that he drove his car to Arizona and attemded a ceremony such
as the one described above in a very remote location, possibly in the
desert hut nesr enough that he could mee mountains.

advised that after he had been a member for a time,
he was told that ir was his turn to kill and he obliged by chopping

- £f the head of a girl thar was sacrificed at this particular meeting.
i [i;::;]

siglug tlat he had Inleduourae wilh the Lody Zznd then drazk her
ood. &Iadded that at one meeting he asked these present if he
could use a gun instead of a kmife to kill the victim snd someont
produced a pitffi:fjterwhirh he shot the female victim point blank
in the head. srated ther temsler were not the oniy victime ard
sometimes men weve used a8 victiwms, stated that he was teld
that he could never drep out of the cult vnce he was r snd the
victims were individuals who had tried to drop out, [f:ffffitated that
he went 2lone to the last meecting if Arizons and that he did not neet

HEWRY LEE LUCAS throwgh the cult, stated that he took LUCAS to
s mecting vears ago (exact time pericd unrecalled) but related
meevesral g that he thought that LUUAS wes s member g the cult
before| iwas although LUCAS never said so. Ar first,l ldid
not recaii ever belng picked up by an individual while Witchhiking
with LUCAS after which the individual giving them a ride told them
atout the cult. Later, said that he does remember being picked
up by some individuval who talked to him and LUCAS about the cult but
thal he was aiveady a member of the cult vhen this esccurred. He could
net recall the time period that he and LUCAE:ffff]nicked up and toid
about Che ¢ult by this unknown individual. couid noet recall
where this incident tovk pluce.

[ J«tarec cnac wuCA> nas & tattoo of & CYosE walth hands

oo lh leedn and flomer of firc im the web of hir righ: hand wnd thoo
t¥iz is & =ign of the membors tf:fff]ﬁands of beath, Yhen asked vwhy
e aid ot have such o Lali@o, sfated onay that he 3ust never
Ect one butr that he wore a ring with a devil's head on it ay did some
f the members of the cult. related that the first meeting of

the cult that he took LUCAS to waz held in the Everglades and LUCAS
did not state that he was previously aware of the cult during this
caramony.
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bﬁs asked how he would recopnize the {ndividual
that was to him up at his weeting place and take him to the

ceremonies, replied that he "reckon they fust kept
up with where you were at™. When pressed, replied that the
postcards-told him to sit in a certain place and that Hat:fff:jﬁ&
other menber could recognize him. When pressed further,

stated that the pers ing him would give the paasword “Hands™.
This would confirm tm that they were member of the cult,

stated that when he killed people on his own and
not at a ceremony he was required to bring back something from the
dead person such as some identification, clothing. jewelery, ete,
If there was not a medting of the cult in the near future, he was
told to put these iicid Leside & particular garbage can. light post,
etc. and in & plastic b aper bap so that a member of the cuilt
conld verify his k111, tf:if:lﬁgain stated that he “reckoned that
“hev hopt pretiy good tYack of their people” and would know where
and when to pick gp the dead person‘ste ongings. | | related
that he did not always comply since he sometimes 501d the belongings
of this victims and on several cccasions at a cult meeting he was
asked by other members why he had been gelling his vietim’ s belongings
as 1f trhey were watching him and knew what he had been doing.

[:::::]s:ated that he did not know the names of any of [?T

individuals in the group szince they did nol use nawwes other tlan
uweiciibed shove.

added that after he killed his victims he was required
to have sex with the dead person as part of the ritual and on occasion
he kilied his victims while he was having sex with them, both men and
WOMET gtated that he usually chopped the victims up afterwards
as part ol his witcheraft and devil worship routine si that would
give him more of the devils's epirit. In a i ,[fffff]telated that
he peually drank the Hlood of his victims. added that he some-
rimes killed animals wut when he killed people on hiv vwn he was not
required to kill animalz either Yefore or afterward o7 part of the
ritual.

[:::::]Btated that he killed pecple in a large number of
the states of the union and Iin different ways so that law enforcement

officials could not cateh on to what wss going on. added that
he burned sevg his victims after killing them since “firves
excite hiwm"™. dded that he had been setting fires since he was

-
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five or six years old aid has committed arson all over the United
States.

added that he was not required to prove every killing
LG suimEOHe 1 Loe CUli Al e G&E Lo W&y OI Khnow: now Lo concact
any members of the cult. stated that he always wondered why
thev could locate him and send him a postcard wherever he was living.
[:::E:istated that he usually left forwarding addresses.

At firstq[:::::]stated that he has not had any conversation
with HENRY LEE LUCAS since they were both E:iifd regarding the cult
except f[ur one telephune conversarion when told LUCAS “hands,

fire". and LUCAS replied "that's right. Somewhat later.
&lswwd that he (euld heve talked sbout the cult te LUCAS
gince they were jailed but he does nor recsll anv specifice
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FEDERAAL RBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1

2/22/B4
THEE vl LFSOACT SITION rotee
HENRY LEE LUCAS, Immete, Willismson County Jail,

Georgetown, Texss, was adviged of the identity of the interviewing
agent as well 58 his Constitutiopal Rights a3 set forth on the
Interrogation: Advice of Rights form. LUCAS indicated that he
understood the purpose of the interview as well a&s his rTights
and that he would be williag to answer guestions without his
attorney present:

TUICAS advised that he firrt bec ame acquainted with the
fataniec cult group known as "Hands of Death™ in 1878 wEE
traveling from Marylend enroute to California with his
LUCAS stered that they were in Marylend waiting to
¢rose & bridge which was cliosed down, The trsffic wss stopped and
g car pulled aiaff:f:ff]LUb&q’ car. The driver of the other vgnricle
Legan tallking ro and LUCAS and during the converszation LUCAL
mentioned that Le needed work. The other driver maid that he wanted
to talk more with LUCAS and would stop at 8 roadside park on the
efter side of the bridge omne CLraffic 2tarred moving agein,

LUGCAS stated that affer the other drivey stepped he gnd
I Ipuxlgﬂ lnto :hﬁ roadside park and the other man, who identifiesd
jiTiEe LT 88 said that he had work for LUCAS and askea LLLAS

F

o ™ ‘w‘,:‘ ‘h,\‘.{\‘,{x« TRy m.-,.,tz.q_. 31"('\:" .:..,.'.:r‘..’,g ._,....J }-q..«» -
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Unge fhev arvived isn Shreveport zgld L if::ffi] the jup he

e
net do 50 ypince he was ivvolved in kiliing pecrple and counld not afferd
o be picked up by the police 1n a stolen car.

[::;:::]ta-d LUCAS that the fact that LUCAS was irvolves :
billing peoplc was just fine since he was 8 member pf an organizatic
that LUCAS <ould fcin which was known as the "Hands of Deach". E:::::]
explained te LUCAE chat the organization was imvelved in rituals which
were supposed to Uroincarnate’ the devil., These rituals invalve

K11ilng peopie in GQiIEYEnl weys INCIUOIRE cTRCliiNLonE

stated that he told e eould not join at that time since he
had to return to Marvisnd fo straighten out a few things but would
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LUCAS recalled that the warehoyse was in the warehouse

; Viskerehr O Mgtas dind could be found by §otlommug Live CDacl aucls
goes to the pler area of Mismi. Ar a guint where” this road crosses

a heach, the warshouse could be found by following the beach south

to the third warehouse on the right-hand side. . LUCAS stated that

: there are (wo roads going to the pier are2 in Miesmi, one going tc

i an island and the other not going to an island. LUCAS stated that

Dhi Dédd WALIhL GOEE Dol gL Lo & IeldT3U b il Twdl LGEL CICsove

; the beach desscribed above. ILUCAS described the warehouse as an

* bBIC cld one which etoree different types of zoulpment ro Le shipped

over seas. LUCAS gaid tEff:ffff]stnlen merchandise ie &lgo handled

through the warehocuse by LUCAS added thaet he believea that

the road geing to the Eier area that he described above is the first

road that crosses the Everglades once you errive in Miami but thar

1t should be followed east towards the ocean.

e TIT o

LUCAS advisefli that he returned to Marvland and remsined
there for the rest of 1978 He had an argument with his sister

aomet ime in rebruary of 1979 and he departed Marvland an his sister’s
RRTe pick-up and drove to Florida., He confacred Jin lacksonville

and took him i where they meﬂ |in his warehouse.
talked to bot and LUCAS about joining the "Hands of
rath’

and told them that they would have to go into the Everglades
1 to be trained.
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Ywerglades which could be rcocached by rraveling to the tirst road

crossing the Rverglades north of Miami whidh ix @ tvrnpike or zome

zimilay road. G0 another two miles porth of {Lis rewd wn the nerch/

south turnpike and there Is a pler srea off the sgide of the road.

LUCAS stated that when they arrived at the pier area they were Ioaded

into an airboat and taken for approximately a one half hour ride to

an isiand inside vhe kverglades. LUCAS stated that the campsite rhere

wis camouflapged in thsat the bufldings were built our of old trees which

I;J:ia::m:rt; witlr Lie sueuery, wnenp e arrived, LUCAS observed approximatrely

[ i PESORPERSIRC, SV & . - . - - * = LA - = -

______ I o TR L Y L ey e eGdtaiag f WA s sk GitL RPDCS DL LLaLAAAf, urin

L7C the six weeks[f:f:ijaﬁﬁ LUCAS spent at the campsite, many aegnle cameg
ard went and during tha period LUCAS ertimated that there were probably

1000 people in and out of the cumpsite. LUCAS statcd that some were

being trained, some were getting different kinds of equipment and

gomé were “reporting” on murders they had commirted,

T

LUCAS stated that when he first arrived at the campsite he
was tested 23 sre all new members of the organizatien. The test consiste:
of having to kill someone who is stripped naked in fromt of the person
being tested. The persen being tested is told how they should kill
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the victim, LUCAS stated that he was asked te kill & vhite male
approzimately twenty years old who had been &2 member of the organization
and apparently had not Jdone as he was told. LUCAS was told to kill him
by shooting him and then c¢utting up his body on a sart of altar which
was there, The altay consisted of a flat rock jn the shape of a

table 1op supported by rock pillars. LUCAS s=tated that be killed the
men &nd cur him up aiter whach sowe of Che wen'a body parts were taken
and eaten bv peonle who were there. LUCAS added that ate some

WL Lhet wuuy Pdlls mild &83i50ed LULGAY 1o Kijling Che man and curcing

him wp. LUCAS refused to ear any of the body parts and never has
induiged in_that kind of activity. LUCAS advised that he did not

think that[____ |had aver had sny knowledge of this orgenization
prior to theiy gptn%;ua the campeite in 1979; hnuevex,ffg:::]recently
told LUCAS that he ew all about the cult long before LUCAS did but
never toid LUCAS before now,

.ibCAS advises that the training they were given cousisted of
clzesea on the typex of evidence police look for in murders and how to
avoid leavinp eviaence such as Tinpevprints, LUCAS added that rhey
were told thar if they ever sghot zomeone they would have o heve the
gun rebored g¢ that ©o one could tell that it was the murder wespon.
They were aleo told how to enter homes to murder but make the break-inm
look like it waw & common burglary, They were also instructed as to
how bodies should be transported without being smoticed and how to
commnicare with other members without detection. When asked how
this was done, LUCAS onlv replied that he was instructed to memorize
the faces of the other memhers so that they would recoenize oneenother
when they met in diffcvrent parts of the country. LUUAS &dded that
when he met another member he wounld engage the member in & discussion
avuut certain sspects of the cult as wall ax the places of previous
meetings In order to see if the other member reslly knew the
organization and was a mewmbe: in fact. LUCAS stated that after the
training period he and] were told to commit two killings per
werk and to kill animals elong with the victims. They were alvo
told ro mutilate the human bodiez and if thev could not then they
were to murtilsre the znimal body so as to trsnsfer the human spirit
into the enimal 2nd rhercufter into the devil. LUCAY cstimates theoe
Tie hat killed jusrt ar many animals as humans.

LUCAS stated that he and returned to the Everglades
camprite every momth for abontr four moenths following their initial
training and esch time they were picked up at the roadside piler Jdeszcribed
above and taken in an airhoat to the campsite then retuvrned atter they

reported wvhere their victims were hidden they had been killed
and mutilared. After about four montha, h

f told them that they had
done such a good job thatr they only had to return snce a year. f:ff:::]
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sdded that if they ever picked up any merchandise they wanted to get
rid of, they should také it to his warehouse in Miami and the money
abtained from the sale of the merchandise would go to the “Hands of
Death” organization.

LUCAS stated that members can alsoe recognize one ancther

by a tattoo that they should have on their right hand in rhe web
between the thumb and forefinger. 'LUCAS stated that tattoo is of

a cross, flames and hands. CAS added that some members have the
rattoo of a snake and ethers the tattoo of a scorpion. He said that
the individusls with tattoos of the hands, cross and flames were
people who “go on the road to kill, committing burglaries, robberies,
etc.”". The people who have the tattoc of a snake are kidnapexs and
the people with the tatteo of a scorpion are ritual killers who kill
for the cermonies the cult engagesx in. LUCAS displayed hiz tartoo

and said that it was nearly worn off. By observation it was determined
that there is no tattoo in the web of his right hand between the thumd
=d forefinger but there &ié »vim veiy ifaint dark iines whose shape
vould not be discerned.

oAl advised that S was gaven specific susimnments by
[ Ton behalf of the cult on ocrasion. Oncetff::fjcalled LUCAS

from San Antonio, Texas and asked LUCAS to travel from Maryland to

San Antonio since he had an assignment to kill two mil] ez In
Hastrop, Texas. LUCAS traveled te San Anifonio and met mand they
rraveled ro r?f:ffff of the two millionairea, LUCAS sax at he waited
outgide while killed the mun iz wife after which they loaded
their bodies in a van and LUCAS and drove to Reno, Revada where
they dumped the bodies in the desert nearbv, LUCAS advised thar sn
unKknown tady it nowston, lexas had hired the “Hands ath” to commit
the killingf:fff:ﬁhe asgipgrnment had been given t LUCAS zaid
that he and gotr §5,000 each {for the murder, LVCAS used his $5, 000
to purchase & travel trailer.

LUCAS gdviced rhat he has sttended meetinge of the oule
irregularly and the last meeting he attended was in 1981 in the
Evergiades. Some of the meetings were held on 2 dezerted beach
nst south pf Fore Lgudefdﬁlc‘ F!Drida, 'rh(g{':c meetings are heald once

s year during June or Julv and sometimes 75-100 pcople would attend
tlehouoh thev urually hrobke up Into sepltler grouss of 20 o= oo g¢ 2o onz
to arlract attention, The parties neuslly consist of worship services
where they pray to the devil, and dances, sex and narcotica. LUCAS
recalled that once they were checked out by the local police but since
they were doing nething wrong the police left them alone. LUCAS said
that there were no murders committed on the beach during these parties
since they could not hide the bodies that well, MHa said that the murders

-
-
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were nsually committed in the Everglades where they could easily
dump the bodies.

LUCAS added that he has attended meetings outside of Florida
in Indiana (twice) at & campsite near a river. LUCAS stated that this
campsite could be located by traveling egast of Indianapolis cnm a

£ highway (possibly Higlway 41) about twelve to fourteen wmiles to & river.
i‘ Once arrivinﬁ at the river, one sould travel south of the bridge along
| the riverbank a short distance and the campsitre could be located there.

b! LUCAS also ststed that he received an assignment once from

i [_—Jto kill President CARTER. This assignment was givemn in 1979

b e and LUCAS followed ER to several differemt locatioms in Washington,

! b.¢. and once te Palm Springs, Californmia but did not kil} CARTER
although he had several opportunities to shoot him. LUCAS understood

3 that he was given the assignment because of various laws that were beiung

ﬂl nasaed rhar rhe "Hende of Death” organization did not want passed.

I LUCAS also said that the death squads in El Salvador are being
i set up by the "Hande of Death” orgenization out of Miami. When asked

[ how he knew this, LUCAS replied that he knows because they are being

set up out of Miaai aud guns are being sent to the death squads izom
Miami. LUCAS said that the death squads have been in existence long
before the United States was aware of it and that he once was even asked
to go to E1 Salvador to join the gquade and kill people. LUCAS zafd thar
be refused but did take assignments to go to Spain and Canada where he
committed some killings.

LIICAS =zaid that he killed a high ranking civilian in Spain
of 1979 after having been given the assignment by the cult.
only told him to kill bur gave him no reason and LUCAS traveled
d shot the man. Two months before that, LUCAS said that he
rraveled to Spain and killed an entire family as this was
assignment from the cult. LUCAS said that he and_____ Jtraveled
; te Spain on 2 boat and got their passports in Jacksonville, Florida.
! Lerer, in 1960 or 198L, he traveled vo Canade and killed six to eign:
people including some buzinersmeri ag an assignment from the cuilt,

LUCAS added that he has also been involved in a lot of
kidnapings in which as kidnaped people "to order”. LUCAS explained
that he was told byl | to kidnap & person of & specific age, height,
weight, hair color and take them through El Paso to a location outside
of Monterey, Mexico. LUCAS said that children were sometimes kidnaped
; and taken to Mexico for adoption purposes and older women were kidnaped
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and taken to Mexico for prostitution purposes. LU‘B that;I
normally gives him his ts and he last saw in 1981 in
Miami. LUCAS sald that used to live in Shreveport, Louisiana

but he has since disappeared from the ares, LUCAS sxplained that he

was recently tsken by the Shrevepo re Department around Shreveport
and Tf:ffffjed out the house where |had . lived but they determined
rhat had left the ares,

LUCAS stated that the {ollowing indviduais are also memners
of the "Hands of Death'™:

Hemet, California

Race White

Hesgn o2 bie
&ight - 4

Wuight 170-180

Age Late 40s

Mizcellaneous Sells antique [I.m.l.m.r.LﬂnsLI
18 married to

LUCAS stated that |:|ask¢d LUCAS in late 1979 to
trapsport marijuana fdr the organization and LUCAS did so. Later
on, Ef:fffi transported “Angel dust” and cocaine. LUCAS advised
that has assisted him in killings in Los Angeles and Palm
Springs, Californla a3 well as in the desert near Palm Springs on
gn Indian reservation near Beaumont, Csalifornia. LUCAS gas provided

a1l of this informasrion to Californio authori.tilu_wm:i
Effffj to find any bodies. LUCAS advisged that

1z ale 2 member,

L I BIC

Eaw Jzninte, Califcrmnia

Race White
Sex Male
Occupation Retired - following an injury

! Lé suilaiued wiles = lall whiie
working as a sand blaster

| has accompanied | | an Tal
killings in California as well., LUCAS stated thatl |
residence can be locabed by traveling on Interstate 10 to the biC

Hemet Exit and follow the road towsrds Hemetr until vou arrive &t a
blinking light. From there ge lefr to a stop sign and take a right
until you come to & four way stop. At the four way stop go straight



5 his trailer. The trailer park is run by

through and the ﬁizﬁ: ftailar park on the right-hand side of the road
i T e |
ana

}

BT

- - - " ¥ 9: s ’.'::" } ' ) . -
w (3.5 B3} ‘C O
<9
SA 62D-
onpiemwenci . HENRY LEE LUCAS = ™ 5)34/84 Page -
)

hand side a5 you g0 it the first entrance. LUCAS described| |
trailer as being gpld and yellow in color. LUCAS was last cthere on
September 30, 1982.

LUCAS atated that one could arrive at I I
residence by takin% the same directions as above €x after
golng threough the four way grop, continue =traight to & stop light

] and turn left towards Bemet. Take the main street to Borth Hemet

!I
umntil you come to Hemet Street. Turn right and travel down Hemetr
Street umti ' RE 8 2_gch gnd pags & pEgroad gfter goine

(b7 unoa hill

4 jwhexe | | ysually

E hides stolen merchandise. According to LUCAS, | ‘also has

. dug out secret places under the out buildings where he also hides

) stelen merchadise. is married but LUCAS does nat whether
his wife is aware thai he has participated in killings. owns

g8 1943 brown Dodge ambulance.

| | and | - |
Poplar Bluff, Missouri

LUCAS stated that he met them in California_i
traveled with them for a timec. LUCAS was able tziﬂ ito
kill some people on the road, LUCAS stated that hag a tattoo
of a scorpion on hig right arm above his wristr__Lans ?gligggﬁ_____1
that the Poplar Bluff Police Department traced and

| but ithey dic nor coniess to being mempers of the cuic.

b7

(J

IS

R Suburbs near Washington, D.C.
Race White
Sex , Hale
Height 6'
Vel pht 190-200
Age Late 40s
Hair Blondish gray

LUCAS last sew]______ | five years ago and stated that he has

o I.n.n_ta.b_hn_mT'ely toanw around the coumtry. According to LUCAS,
b7C uﬁ;;;;;;;]:umg government organfzation. LUCAS stated

that he has 8een t gome of the "Hondz of Death” mesctings.
LUCAS described | a5 being some kind of an overseer in the
erganization. ’
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LUCAS was unable to provide any further information
regarding the "Hands of Death” cult.
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DOVEST IC POLICE COOPERAT ICN, 00: SAN ANTONIOWN

Mﬂ" i)
RE <AN ANTONIO AIRTEL TO BUREAU, MAY 25, 1984, AND
SupPY, TELCALL TOC AUSTIN RA, JAMAURY 24, 1985,
FOR THE INFORMAT ION OF THE BUREAU, HENRY LEE LUCAS AND e ’
| | ARE MASS MURDERERS RESPONSIELE FOR OVER 340
M URDERS MAT IONWIDE,., BOTH SURJECTS HAVE RBEEN L£0QPEPAT tITH LAY
TNFORCEMENT. LUCAS 1S CURRENTLY INCARCERATEW TV THE %0
CO™TY JAIL IN CEORGETOWM, TEXAS. DURING THE PAST TWO YEARS —
TEXAS PANGERY AND ALONG WITH 12 JAM 29 1935

WILLIAMSON CAUNTY SHERIFF JIM BOUTWELL, HAVE WORKED CLOSEL Yo s et
B0
witw Lucas axD[_____ | AND Heve TRM&D.‘?W”ELY THROUGHAUT

TYE UNITED STATES IN SOLVINVG VARI%IE jM,WER%ﬁ ON VARIOUS
RUNNT {
ODCCASINNGS DURING INTFRVIEW LUCAS AND HAVE MADE REFEPENCE

LA
AL % 98 ¢
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TO WMEMBERSHIP IN A SATANIC CILT CALLED THE HANDS OF TEATH.

AT THE REQUEST OF RANGER LUCAS AND yepg  P7C

IPTERVIEWED BY BUREAU AGENTS TO DETERMINE THE VALIDITY OF
THE WANDS OF DEATH CULT. BOTH SUBJECTS ALLEGED ATTEND ING
MEET INGS IN THE FLORIDA EVERGLADES DURING WHICH HUMAN AND
ANI¥L SACRIFICES VWERE MADE. INCONSISTENCIES WERE NOTED IN
Lucas amp[_____ |STORIES, HOWEVER, BECAUSE OF THE BAZAAR -
NATRE OF THESE MURDERS, BUREAU OFFICES IN THE SOUTHEAST
YERE SURVEYED TO DETERYINE IF THERE WAS ANY INFORMAT ION TO
SUBSTAVT IATE THE HANDS OF DEATH'S EXISTENCE. NONE OF THE
OFFICES SURVEYED WERE ABLE TO PROVIDE ANY POSITIVE INFORMAT ION.

THE SAN ANTONIO DIVISION'S INVEST IGATION WAS CLOSED
BY REFSRENCED SAN ANTONIO AIRTEL. AS NOTED IN REFERENCED
TELCALL , HOWEVER, IN JANUARY, (1985, SHERIFF BOUTWELL WAS
AUOTED BY THE NEV ORLEANS MEDIA AS SAYING THAT THE FBI WAS
STILL INVESTIGAT ING THE HANDS OF DEATH.

O JANUARY 24, 1985, SHERIFF BOUTWELL WAS CONTACTED AND
WE ADVISED THAT THE MEDTA MISOUOTED HIV DURING HIS VISIT TO
NEW ORLTANS. AS PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED TO THE TEXAS RANGERS,
SHERIFF BOUTWELL WAS ADVISED OF THE RESULTS OF THE BURFAU

4
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INVEST IGAT ION AND THAT THE BUREAU WAS NOT CURRENTLY CONDUCT ING
ANY INVEST IGAT ION CONCERNING THE HANDS OF DEATHN
B’I‘r’f
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William H. Webster,Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice

Washaington, D.C. 20535 : }/
" [Aeil Back é .

FJ.]_e #4~7- 31@ dW cnsmamm e
e?chruc:.de &HO0206024 —\D

Corrplamt #33—265 81

Jamiary 3, 1986

b7

Dear Mr. Webster:

On June 9, 1981, August 14, 1981, December 10, 1982 and July 17, 18
the Criminalistics Unait of the Delaware te Police delivered to your ,
laboratory evidence concerning the Linda O'Day Homicade which occurred on §
about June 1 81, in the City of

————_ P

Cory § Srecs Detached

ORIGINAL

At this time we are submitting a photographic slide of a shoe impression
which was located d scene search and photographic slides of
the running shoes of BiC

Your laboratory numbers pertalning to this case are listed below:

10609076 S QQTR 243864~
10814013 S 00
21210019 S Q0 —

T maar— —

Y 40608017 S Q , FEB1Z 1086
S '“" herewith for examination aria the following: .q

o 4 Three {3) color slides showing a single shoe impression from
the alley next teo the residence.

Four (4) color slides of David Miller's running shoes. m



William H.Webster, Director
, Federal Bureau of Irﬁstlgatlon ™ N
Unated States Depar.  at of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20%35
Page 2
File #4-7-81 (Added)
Corplaint #33-265-81

It 1s requested that the laboratory conduct an examination to determine
the following:

1 - whether 1t can be determined if the L~77 slides are of sufficient
quality for comparison purposes and, 1f so, can they be compared
with the M-78 slides for individual and classification characteristics.

The evidence herewith submitted has not been, nor will it be, submitted
to ancother labcratory for examinaticn.

It 1s requested that the evidence be retained at the laboratory until called
for by our investigating officer.

Superintendent

DLS:JRA:PRK: f

c: Det .
Det 7O
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[ 8 ‘éi Time

EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Received from Dat ] C of the
(Namfe_anwﬂ'r'_ln 5]

Delaware State Police

(Department or Agency)
. (ib¥es, Delaware 1=3022323=}1111
(Address) COw = (Phone Number)
EA . *LE
box(es), bagi(s), envelope(s}, vial(s), object(s) Ewdence Should Be
of sealed evidence for examnaldV in EondBcidn lidtyBBse number _Le7(198lwrdded ) Maled Back
entitied Lind . XX Picked Up By
Ho IAED Contributor

This evidence will remain in the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations are being conducted Following
completion of the examinations, a report containing the results of the examinations and the disposition of the evidence will be
forwarded to your department. |f evidence s picked up personally, your representative should identify it with the Laboratory
case number(s) assigned in the FBI! Laboratory report

’

o Director
1 Federal Bureau of Investigation

FEDERA

Ll V2
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! FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

g,‘v’ i WASHINGTON, D. C. 205353
) - March 13, 1986
L0 I'!uporinundent o0 B STATE REGISTERED
Division of State Police
Department of Public Safety FBI FILE NO. 9%-~243864
Post Offlice Box 410
Dover, Dalaware 15901 LAR. NO. 60206024 D TT
B UNKNOWN,SUBJIRCT) , , YOURNO.  pile §4-7-81
LINDA Hs : VICTIML. S Complaint $#33-26%-81
Examination requested by: AMdAressee
Reference: Letter dated January 3, 1986
Examnation requested. Document
Specimens personally dalivered by on

Pebruary 6, 1986:

Q49-0Q51 Three slides of shoe impressions taken at
crime scens (item #L-77) //{:;

X21-K24 Pour slides bearing known shoes of |
{item #M-78) {qjl? i

Result of examinationg

1 Due to the limited and indistinct nature of the
quastioned impressions, a definite oconclusion oould not

bea reached whathar the questioned Q49 through Q51 impressions

were or wara not made by the X21 through K24 known shoes.

Linited design characteristics were noted in common.

FBl

MARED 18

MAR 13 1388 £3/5952093

The submitted nvihenae is being return erewith,

95-3¢ Gt/

Enclosures (7)
R ——

This examination has been made with the understanding that the evidence 18 connected with an official
mvestigation of a criminal matter and that the Laboratory report will be used for official purposes only, related

to the inycatigation or & subsequent criminal pmsecutmn Authorization camnol be granted for the use of the
thor\;y;y report, m cgnnection with a civil proceeding.

WGK:dsd #16 (4)

i v :
57 APR1 51856 12/
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RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION I-Ziﬁiﬁ-ﬁ—l
3/;04 ig UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
s

Laboratory Work Sheet

To. I
b7 Superintendent B oy,
Division of State Police
Department of Public Safety FBI FILE NO 95-243864"‘""2
Post Office Box 430
Dover, Delaware 19901 LAB NO 60206024 D TT
Re  UNKNOWN SUBJECT; YOUR NO. File #4-7-81
LINDA M. QO'DAY -~ VICTIM; Complaint #33-265-81
HOMICIDE
Examnation by.
z /€ -
Examnation requested by Addressee
Refarence Letter dated January 3, 1986 €3§>
Examination requested Document
Specimens received
Specimens personally delivered by| bn

February 6, 1986:

049-051 Three slides of shoe impressions taken at
crime scene (item #L-77)

_—% K21-K24 Four slides s kndwn shoes‘EﬁiLm

(item #M-78) B

los- S
g 1 4 Ao Kt P phetss Y

Y\Q)\$J Wé'l’ur“d t0 ’ ('/{L

T //0765 ‘ 27(/!?/ 70- Odzr;/f”{
Q) Cenn Qg o/ &N %Y
//e'(/ mC

/7i{avﬁéii> Q:;Z:}c
D ) &y -y
ii)&/c,’ doc! 4/

~
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(Submit origingl & two_gopies)

R\_

BT

TO: PHOTO PROCESSING CENTER Date Bld
Room 18903, Telelift # 151 7/ ¥ aé?ﬁ/
Praporef® Room Tolelift # E;L___I
b7C 3230 Y/
No.
Orig‘:nuls No(Copins Description and Remarks

7 Z “-’Dammfaaﬁ_w
ol ea) /bt ”

fﬂ{w«é/ﬂ.&_

o206 03 C/

Approval
MA: st Dir

FOR USE OF PHOTO UNIT ONLY /
Negatives Made Internegatives Made
Nagatives Processed Internegatives
Processed
Roll Film Processad
Contoct Prints
Enlargements
BAW 16 & 35 mm Movie
Transparencies Film Processed
Slides Made B&W 16 &35 mm Movie
’ Film Copied
Slides Processad Y.
Recd By / Reguisition #
Date Initials O 0 2 6 8 :5
FB1/DOJ
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Violationd{s): HOM ) Lab No?! 646020460
Violation date! 06-01-81 Citu! [DOVER: STPQ
Violation location?! NEW CASTLE, DE Form?: LT 01-0F-86
Victaim? Bufile Not -2 &4 -~

ODAYs LINDA M Contributors Fo! FA781\3I3P L5881
SubJect? b
Remazrks?

i

_________________________________________________________________ MR 7PN

Status 1 Status 2 Status 3 Catedoru: 2
Triazl Imrortance Doe\Br Comrlex Volume Await Evid PBuded! 03-07-Bé
Ack Ture! 7 e Princiral Unit:__libéy_ SFO--é;ﬁ?f:// L1 ] o

Date Date Dict Parti1ial/Final
Examiner{s) Sumbols Evidence Nelv Ret Date Date{s)
/

l 77 DA o

' L7
Q $£@CZIL __Z K Zi%ﬂﬁlfi;ﬁilltems ,,,,,,,,,,, Evidence rel! ammmnvvvvnmmmm
Resub™ NOD Reauest®™ NO Return NO! e e
Call when reads? wwm. EXT vvmievn
Latent? YES NO 8 tabs? YES NO Printe o Assignment Card(s)
Frevious Submission(s)! ITEMS Qs KS
404608017 § Q@ 14-20

DOVER DE STFPO LT 0%-24-84
21210019 S QR 12-13
DOVER DE STFO LT 11-16-82

Lerrea o EjpceniG 212/ 16

s ———9F0y RM 3204
FPzrcel Method and Noi: PD Ib" —-~-ECCy RM 3233
Received In ECCY 02-046-846 1 e f RMumn
Ol-Envelores ————bECCy RM 3233

[P




RECORDED 2/6/86 By
2/10/86 | |
dsd %16

| | vic

Superintendent

Division of State Police

Department of Public Safety 95~243864

Post Office Box 430

Dover, Delaware 19901 60206024 D TT

UNRENOWN SUBJECT) File #4-7-81

LINDA M. O'DAY - VICTIM; Complaint #33-265-81

HOMICIDE

Addressee

lettar dated January 3, 1986

Document

Specimens personally delivered by on
February 6, 1986:

Q49~Q51 Three slides of shoe impressicns taken at e te
crime scene (item #L-77}

e ettty
K21-K24 Four slides o known shoes bo-lo@'%
{item #M~-78)
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FILE #a. Q5345§’.[o4-,2@ .o

CUNTENTS: LAB WORKSHEET ITEMS

OC NCYT STAMP OR HANDLE AS ENCLOSURFE
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FD-36 (Rev 8-26-52) ) - ;. oo - . i} ) o,
TRANSMIT VIA } PRECEDENCE. CLASSIFICATION.
0 Teletype O Immediate O TOP SECRET
O Facsmile 1 Pnonty 1 SECRET
X _Airtel [ Routine [C CONFIDENTIAL
C UNCLASEFTO
'xi// L UNCLAS
& Date _2/20/86

i

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTN: LEGAL COUNSEL DIVISION
FROM: ACTING SAC, EL PASO (66-1506)(P) C;;?
SUBJECT: STATE PROSECUTION; c%sa;
STATE OF TEXAS
-Vs- i,

HENRY LEE LUCAS

Enclosed for the Bureau are the origainal and two copies
of a letter addressed to WILLIAM H. WEBSTER, Director, dated 2/10/86

The enclosed letter, and an identical copy addressed
to the El1 Paso SAC, were received by the El1 Paso Office on 2/11/86.
The letter 1s an admonition by E1 Paso Attorney ARVEL R. PONTON,
III, against any contact of his client, HENRY LEE LUCAS, by any
law enforcement officers. LUCAS i1s awaiting trial in El1 Paso on
capital murder charges. He has received national publicity by
initially confessing to scores of murders across the country, and
subsequently recanting many of these confessions. Because of the
publicity surrounding this matter, and inasmuch as the letter is

addressed to the Director, it is being forwarded to the Bure
for information purpqsei.

ENCLOSURE ATTACHEH | .~

-~

i ‘
et

(3)- Bureau (Enc. 3)°
2 - El1 Paso

i 9L - 38N —=7
X L

Approved w Transmitted Per
(Number) (Time) ' Kpfﬁ e
cioNTF
a‘g,m.,/ =Y 27

1 39 MAY 20 1986
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LAW OFFICES
JOSEPH (SIB) ABRAMKAM, JR,
ATTORNEY AND COUNBELLOR AT LAW
r» o mox o

BUITE BOE CAPLESR BUNMDING

EL PASO, TEXAS 79051
CHARLES LOUM ROBENTS
ABBOCIATE

TELEFHONE {$18) B32-1801
TELEPHONE: (918] B4d TH80

February 10, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Steve Simmons

District Attorney \
District Attorney's Office )
City County Building

El Paso, Texas 79901

RE: State of Texas vs., Henry Lee Lucas
“

Dear Sir: s
Doris Sipes and I have been appointed to represent Henry Lee
Lucas against the charges of capital murder presently pending
against him in E1 Paso County, Texas. This letter is to put you
on notice that he is not to be interviewed or interrogated by
anyone unless one of his attorneys is present. 1In invoking his
constitutional right to have attorneys present during any
interview, any purported waiver by Henry Lee Lucas of his right
to have counsel present during any interrogation is invalid.
There is no waiver and this right may only be waived by Ms, Sipes
or myself., This notice extends to all law enforcement and
prosecution offices in the United States,

o Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

ook FBunit o

Arvel R._Ponton, III
ARP/rmc

cc: Leo Samaniego, El Paso County Sheriff
William H. Webster, Director FBI
Raymond Yelchak, Special Agent in Charge, FBI El paso
William E. Rodrigquez, E1 Paso Chief of Police
Jim Adams, Director, Texas Department of Public Safety
Clayton Smith, Texas Rangers Service, El Paso
Helen M., Eversberqg, United States Attorney
Hon. Brunson Mocore
Henry Lee Lucas

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED




LAW OFFICES

JOSEPH (SIB) ABRAHH

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR M
TR
PO BOxXD S

EL PASQ. TEXAS 7odef 24
CHARLES LOUIS ROBERMS T

ASSOCIATE

William H. Webhster, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

202 U.s. Couthouse
Fl Paso, Texas 79901




